BH X -

w

SR 1 a® o KON v o g g e B
O T VT 7 e SRR et H W R O ¢ T
THIBHE ---vreeenermrna st nsstissssrsssssisasunsssssunsinasanes 10-11
[T S £ | & E— 12- 13
Ty T CEE N SO JOF W7 i e 14- 15
il R 16= 17
PR SR RN | [ TR 18- 19
BN (DY) oo, nnanneis - 25
T S AR 2%6- 27
BE D35 D EBEE ttumtnrssecrriseninnssn s ass s sassanes 8- 79
EREUEL AP A £ SR T
Ghate o B BRI e 12- 33
R ) BRER - eervoesesnnssmsniss i s s 243
EETRRHE (1)~(2) rroeereemeeees B oo G e e oA S e S 6= 30
Bl R 40- 4]
ATy ceeer 47— 43
AR, « e emssmrerrrrrnessnnnsesanasanns TR 44- 45
IR (1)(2) (01,01D] «-seresseeesnnssrerasanrsenanes 4= 49
SR 5 (02 Mt L 50- 51
B EERN ()0 [ 02,047 weoveeesmsemsinesiseiinasnsnassnerenas §2- §3
HFIERE (5)-(6) [H08] --rrerorrrmmmmorsnrasn i S4- 57
SEFIG(T) [ADS/FT] srmerersnscscecminsiiiiiiicns 58- 50
HRERGR (B)~(9) [-08,07) --rro-vsiimsiesiinnsc e ceeeaeeeses 60- 63
HEERE (10)=(11) (-O5,07/MD) =wsesreresenrenererbionneas G 67
TR (12) [-08,21,22] «rerereesssenssrersisssnsseesseses 68 69
R (13)~(14) [-21,22] oeevemvvmmmmminn., 70- 73
HIIEREL (15) [-B4] crovmmsmne: 74= 75
B — Gty FEFURERE] -+vvevevsernsssssssssvssssasinsiians 76~ 101

A e Y i s [02- 115

ﬂi;lﬁjﬁﬂ'df :..-""‘;I_'I-u:_f -_':? A, deesEsiiiiasdEEEEDIIILETRTETEETTITTSEEELS Ilﬁ.,

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
MACHINE BED FRAME - reovveesssniin, 2-3
COVER(1)(3] Pttt sheb it ssere el e sememnmnssmsamsansnas 4- 9
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «crrersreeeees 1G- 11
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM =-reesesenmnminssnrarsnnnrunianss [ 2= 13
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM errveriarimmimnnnnn 14- 15
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM --eevveeeesncnsisnnn. 16- 17
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ------crssassmrerrsnnennneee |8 19
FEED MECHANISM{1)~(3) =+ rovmmmemmsssnssacnnnnne 0= 25
PRESSER FOOT MECHAMNISM +«-----evesvammnnce.. 26- 27
SPREADER MECHANISM-=rsessumsssssrrrmsssnsesernne 28- 9
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM «-cccecrevimcincinnn. 3= 3]
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING ---------- 32- 33
LOOFER THREAD HANDEIMNG sreseess-- - prossesssaees 34- 35
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)=(2) -------sx++ese-- 36- 39
HR DEVICE «+----++-- bt [ o e S 40- 41
THEREEAD STAMNDY:==rerrrrranecrcmranaaamnerraseaaanes A7 43
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION --- 44- 45
SPECIFIC PARTS(1)}-(2) [-01,01D] --eeoomeeeeeen 46- 49
SPECIFIC PARTS(3) [-02] roeevimsersrerasssnaaen: 50- 51
SPECIFIC PARTS(4) [-03,04) ceoreseessersscinnn: §2=3
SPECIFIC PARTS(5)~(6) [-05] rreveeeersrermmmmmanncennnss 54 57
SPECIFIC PARTS(7) [-05/FT] «eresesansterienens 58- 59
SPECIFIC PARTS(8)~(9) [-06,077 --roveeeeerreeenes 60- 63
SPECIFIC PARTS(107~(11) [-05,07/MD] «eeeeeene 64— 67
SPECIFIC PARTS(12) (-08,21,22] =wsrereesnsasare: 68- 60
SPECIFIC PARTS(13)~(14) [-21,22] reverersressrrennnnns 70- 73
SPECIFIC PARTS(15) [-B4] --osstsescdiinnn. T~ 75
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHARTS ++=s2evvveee 76= 101
GAUGE PARTS LIST +e-rresearerracermsisnsivicinicaninn, 102- 115
PART NUMBER INDEX r-rrereerssssrnrssssnnencceiiinnea 116~



W51-561-00 & 'Wi61-21 22 £ { 208

All subclasses except WS41561-05 & W561-21,22

f?ﬁ WE41-K61 Saries
T )

o

2 ) W542:562 Series

p—

WE42GEZ05 & WE62-21 25 ¢ ST
All sufoclamses expepl WHA2-562-05
& WeEEN

e WEA 1561056 B WES1-21.22 £h ¢ 20H
A sabelasses excep WE41-561.05 &WSE-L-IEI.E?

"8 WS541-561 Seiies
A

'x-!- | W542:562 Series
Wed 20308 A WEEE-M £ AR
All subclasses except W542-562-05 & WEEP-21




W561°W562-21BA,BB
W561-22AC

|| 5.8
6.4

NG
57501-56

2
257501-84

. ]
<y
)
o
Nt

L Jdng

NG
1570227A+B) 56

5.6
6.4 257022(A-B)64

1

©

77-]'4‘!3
Al

5

257207-18F

L

257259-16F

W581+562-21BA,BB
¥ 356+364
# it W\
MACHINE MEEDLE PLATE
W561+562-21BA A TYPE
Wial-562-2188 BTYPE
Wio1-22AC CTYPE

— 100 -

F—T—i— TR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

MG
5.6 257501A56

Tl

B
:

257259-16F

3B

ALELLT LN
T

5.6 257T316A56

h—it— 27l o ¥— HBRTCHEBRLT(FE,
bee page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.




BH X -

w

SR 1 a® o KON v o g g e B
O T VT 7 e SRR et H W R O ¢ T
THIBHE ---vreeenermrna st nsstissssrsssssisasunsssssunsinasanes 10-11
[T S £ | & E— 12- 13
Ty T CEE N SO JOF W7 i e 14- 15
il R 16= 17
PR SR RN | [ TR 18- 19
BN (DY) oo, nnanneis - 25
T S AR 2%6- 27
BE D35 D EBEE ttumtnrssecrriseninnssn s ass s sassanes 8- 79
EREUEL AP A £ SR T
Ghate o B BRI e 12- 33
R ) BRER - eervoesesnnssmsniss i s s 243
EETRRHE (1)~(2) rroeereemeeees B oo G e e oA S e S 6= 30
Bl R 40- 4]
ATy ceeer 47— 43
AR, « e emssmrerrrrrnessnnnsesanasanns TR 44- 45
IR (1)(2) (01,01D] «-seresseeesnnssrerasanrsenanes 4= 49
SR 5 (02 Mt L 50- 51
B EERN ()0 [ 02,047 weoveeesmsemsinesiseiinasnsnassnerenas §2- §3
HFIERE (5)-(6) [H08] --rrerorrrmmmmorsnrasn i S4- 57
SEFIG(T) [ADS/FT] srmerersnscscecminsiiiiiiicns 58- 50
HRERGR (B)~(9) [-08,07) --rro-vsiimsiesiinnsc e ceeeaeeeses 60- 63
HEERE (10)=(11) (-O5,07/MD) =wsesreresenrenererbionneas G 67
TR (12) [-08,21,22] «rerereesssenssrersisssnsseesseses 68 69
R (13)~(14) [-21,22] oeevemvvmmmmminn., 70- 73
HIIEREL (15) [-B4] crovmmsmne: 74= 75
B — Gty FEFURERE] -+vvevevsernsssssssssvssssasinsiians 76~ 101

A e Y i s [02- 115

ﬂi;lﬁjﬁﬂ'df :..-""‘;I_'I-u:_f -_':? A, deesEsiiiiasdEEEEDIIILETRTETEETTITTSEEELS Ilﬁ.,

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
MACHINE BED FRAME - reovveesssniin, 2-3
COVER(1)(3] Pttt sheb it ssere el e sememnmnssmsamsansnas 4- 9
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «crrersreeeees 1G- 11
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM =-reesesenmnminssnrarsnnnrunianss [ 2= 13
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM errveriarimmimnnnnn 14- 15
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM --eevveeeesncnsisnnn. 16- 17
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ------crssassmrerrsnnennneee |8 19
FEED MECHANISM{1)~(3) =+ rovmmmemmsssnssacnnnnne 0= 25
PRESSER FOOT MECHAMNISM +«-----evesvammnnce.. 26- 27
SPREADER MECHANISM-=rsessumsssssrrrmsssnsesernne 28- 9
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM «-cccecrevimcincinnn. 3= 3]
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING ---------- 32- 33
LOOFER THREAD HANDEIMNG sreseess-- - prossesssaees 34- 35
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)=(2) -------sx++ese-- 36- 39
HR DEVICE «+----++-- bt [ o e S 40- 41
THEREEAD STAMNDY:==rerrrrranecrcmranaaamnerraseaaanes A7 43
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION --- 44- 45
SPECIFIC PARTS(1)}-(2) [-01,01D] --eeoomeeeeeen 46- 49
SPECIFIC PARTS(3) [-02] roeevimsersrerasssnaaen: 50- 51
SPECIFIC PARTS(4) [-03,04) ceoreseessersscinnn: §2=3
SPECIFIC PARTS(5)~(6) [-05] rreveeeersrermmmmmanncennnss 54 57
SPECIFIC PARTS(7) [-05/FT] «eresesansterienens 58- 59
SPECIFIC PARTS(8)~(9) [-06,077 --roveeeeerreeenes 60- 63
SPECIFIC PARTS(107~(11) [-05,07/MD] «eeeeeene 64— 67
SPECIFIC PARTS(12) (-08,21,22] =wsrereesnsasare: 68- 60
SPECIFIC PARTS(13)~(14) [-21,22] reverersressrrennnnns 70- 73
SPECIFIC PARTS(15) [-B4] --osstsescdiinnn. T~ 75
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHARTS ++=s2evvveee 76= 101
GAUGE PARTS LIST +e-rresearerracermsisnsivicinicaninn, 102- 115
PART NUMBER INDEX r-rrereerssssrnrssssnnencceiiinnea 116~



W51-561-00 & 'Wi61-21 22 £ { 208

All subclasses except WS41561-05 & W561-21,22

f?ﬁ WE41-K61 Saries
T )

o

2 ) W542:562 Series

p—

WE42GEZ05 & WE62-21 25 ¢ ST
All sufoclamses expepl WHA2-562-05
& WeEEN

e WEA 1561056 B WES1-21.22 £h ¢ 20H
A sabelasses excep WE41-561.05 &WSE-L-IEI.E?

"8 WS541-561 Seiies
A

'x-!- | W542:562 Series
Wed 20308 A WEEE-M £ AR
All subclasses except W542-562-05 & WEEP-21




W561°W562-21BA,BB
W561-22AC

|| 5.8
6.4

NG
57501-56

2
257501-84

. ]
<y
)
o
Nt

L Jdng

NG
1570227A+B) 56

5.6
6.4 257022(A-B)64

1

©

77-]'4‘!3
Al

5

257207-18F

L

257259-16F

W581+562-21BA,BB
¥ 356+364
# it W\
MACHINE MEEDLE PLATE
W561+562-21BA A TYPE
Wial-562-2188 BTYPE
Wio1-22AC CTYPE

— 100 -

F—T—i— TR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

MG
5.6 257501A56

Tl

B
:

257259-16F

3B

ALELLT LN
T

5.6 257T316A56

h—it— 27l o ¥— HBRTCHEBRLT(FE,
bee page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.




¢« o

¢ 9

W541 'W542 Fomi—pi—y RFHEREE

GAUGE PARTS
"B‘q'AC COMNSTRUCTION CHART

3.2 257517-32

5

MG
3.2 257141-22

1 %
Y

©

257206- 16F

R

257238-16F

AR

NG
3.2 257387-32

4
L

W541+542-B4AC
X 232

o= riee HERIOHEBML T EE L,
See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.

— 101 -



- 20T -

T

J

~ N

| - i
R #He iR | FiEUE EEhEUE T Plom=f {= Bt {A) Bt B (i) 2T Lud— - §
A S5 e L . 1 ! 1 - S —
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE | MAINFEED | DIFF, FEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD .:
ISPEC. o HOLDER PLATE |  DOG oG | FOOT LogpER FRONT REAR SPREADER WEEDLE
224 257517 - 24 257015824 i 2oyagi-24
2332 w32 o 32 | w32
T - ; 257308 - 18F 257258 - 16F
240 2 40 - 40 | e A0
: =i LML : | e . 28785091 s
248 48 # 48 | ST
i S 258 « 56 | 257017ASE | 4 56 257553 25755108 257565
— . | 987207-18F | 257250-18F Lt I
264 + B4 + osdl v B .
348 257518-48 | 257016A48 | 257208-16F | 257258-18F | 257481-48 | 2575S0E81 | |
[ | T . _ . PR dee
358 # 58 | 267018458 T ' | A
-y | S | 257207-16F | 257250-18F | 257550-91 | |
364 L G4 o [53 M G4 |
224 257517 -24 257015824 2574680-24 |
232 w2 w32 | : « a8z |
— = p | 257208-16F @ 257258-18F |- |
240 i 410 M 40 - dld |
...... — L s | B | E—— . IE?EEH _"‘ UT‘EH.EGAE
248 o 48 " 44 il 48
e o 256 » 58 | 257017888 | . e8 257553 2575518 257585 | I
- - | 257207-16F | 257250-18F | —— — .
284 | ﬁ' fd " a4 i w a4 .
- - - —— - - - r - . - - - ——— - —— e - - ]
348 | 257518-48 | 257018B48 | 257208-16F | 257258-16F | 257461-48 | 257550E91
358 » 58 | 267018858 | | » 58 | Rgeeaps
— : : | 257207-16F | 257250-16F 25753091 :
384 v B a4 | 4 B4 ;
224 257517 =24 257015024 257480 - 24
23z M 32 L ] « 32 |
— ' - — 257208-16F | 257258- 16F -
230 H 40 " 40 P
— - F— - e 25755091 uwfﬁﬁ'ﬁ
248 » 48 » 48 | w48
WA s 258 » 58 | 257017CS8 v 58 57553 2575518 257565 |
: | 257207-16F | 257259-16F !
264 # 64| # B4 v B4
34B 257516~ 48 2570 aC4a 257206~ 16F 257258 - 16F 25T4E1 =44 257T550E91
i UYi28GAS
e | » 56 | 257018CSE | v 58 | 10
; | 257207-18F | 257250-18F | 257550-91
LIS [ uo By v 84| ¢ 84 |
i |
- | | = 10148
e 008 480 257513-60 | 257020-60 | 257203A16F | 257256-16F | 257491-60 | 257550C81 257553 2575514 257585 gl

.

-

3=
| &
G =
S 6
| R
: W
e
i)
i T
0
i
%E
ma
0 ro
%m
38
DD
El:.l'.'.l
%
=l




— 00—

-

~ /|

2R ] A iR EEEUE o —1 % | 2FLws— it
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD R R i
ISPEC, HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG |  FooT et Lo izl MEECLE
257517 - 24 257020424 257317TAZE '
i Teninee 237214-18F | 257260-16F
- & 32 " 52 w32
S — - = e o
|
- & 40 257030440 257318440
— | ceoy= alEMSSSon e | | 25755091 it
= 48 w48 # 48 ko
ﬂ:ﬂfﬂ:g: # 5B 257032458 i 257319A58 257565
R + BET21B-1BF STOR2-16F e —
w  &8d w B4 ¥ a4
257518 - 48 257031A48 | 257215-18F | 257281-16F | 257320A48 257T55GED1
» 58 | 25703358 257321456 u*r;ga::m
— — — 25T218-18F 237282 -16F ——  2afsol-51
FO: ¥ 1 R T | o B4
| |
| 257517-24 257020824 25731TAZA |
— : ——— 257214-1BF | 257200-18F —— —
# 33 = 32 L -
40 257030840 | 237318440 -
————— | 287215-16F | 257261-16F 257550-81 f UY128GAS
# 4B ¥ 48 # 48 , L
3 : : |
ﬁ::;- E:gg A 257032858 257310A53 957588
e —  257218-16F | 257262-16F
FEAR (| v a4 | | & B4
257513 -48 257031848 | 257215-18F | 257281-16F | 257320A48 257550E91
» 5 257033856 257321A56 UT{#E':HEAS
— e e - - 25T218-16F | 257282-16F | — 257550-91
v 84 w84 # B4
257517 -24 257020024 25731TAZ4 |
S B 257214-18F | 257280-18F [
« 32 - » a2
# 40 257030C40 257318440
——ad o L RS | 257215-16F | 257281-18F |— | s7850-91 v
wr 48 o 48 o 48 #
- Eileoven | 2 | 4030
b LA oo » 58 | 25703258 257319A56 257585
H . J1 O S T SETI{E - 18F S5T2A% - 1EF | e
o B i [T ] | a g4
257518 - 48 257031C48 | 257215-18F | 257281-16F | 257320A48 257550E91
& - 5g AT0IACSE 257D ASE LI‘&"'I;?EAE
—— 257118-16F 257262 - 18F - { 257550=-91
« B4 w84 4. B4 .

S8lI8S 29G- L 9GM

(a} %f;_}fﬁ "—“_E:r

S €96« L9GM

Sajlo

(2)LSI17 S1HVd IoNvo



- ®OH =

o~ |

EEUE

H—3 P $H5 EBELE P L= | B | #E@ | 27Uvs- 3t
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED = DIFF. FEED PRESSER ' NEEDLE GUARD
\SPEC, GAUGE HOLDER PLATE 0OG DOG FOOT LOOPER ! FRONT |  REAR SPREADER NEEDLE
|
W581-02CA 232 2537517 -32 257130432 289123 - (8F 257280 - 1BF 25744B-32 5 . UY128GAS
WSE2 - 0204 e T : 257T550-91 | 257553 257551B 257565
240 - 40 2ET140840 259124 - 18F 257281 -16F 2ET440-40 [ ke
s 232 257517-32 257130632 250123-16F | 25728C- 16F 257448 -32 '
WS5E1 - 02CB
esil o258 ==L i : £ v 257550-91 257553 2575518 257565 w‘iﬂfﬁ
240 ¥ 40 257140840 250124-14F | 2572681-16F 257440 - 4C
WEST - 0200 232 257517-32 257139032 zsﬂlz_sf _'JEF_“ |257230- 16F 257448 -32 g | UY128GAS
W562- 0200 —— 257550-91 257553 2575518 257585 4 g
240 “ 40 257140040 25a124-14F 257281 - 18F 257449 -40

ﬁ

-~

(E} Eﬂ-\ _}f f-: _'ﬂ"

(£)1SI7 S1HVd IONVYD

S8L85 ¢9G- L 9SM

SOUBOS 98- L9GM




= 30 P

-

i

4

" ] ¥ ; r =
s &—i Bt Bt | EEUHS EHEUE b | M—ri= i 2 (1) it B (&) AdLws— it
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE WEEDLE | MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED PRESSER | NEEDLE GUARD
ISPEC. e HOLDER PLATE | ooa | poa Boos . | SRS FRONT REAR SRR LS
240 257517 - 40 257087B40 | f 257467-40 |
: I 25T206 - 16F 258200 - 16F
248 # 48 v 45 “ A48
L - - — %l > : = i o J - — —_— Eﬁ?-ﬁﬁﬂ-- Ell UT1EEG'AE
258 » 58 257089858 | f 4 58 ke
- E |
el st - | 257207-16F | 257253-16F | |
WS582 - 0308 ﬂﬁfl : oy "-' i) - = 54. 1. i | w L | i 257553 2ETER1A 257505 |
a48 257518-38 257068548 i 237206-16F 258200 - 16F 257408 -48 257550EMM !
L i e - —_— |
358 G ® 54 251000658 | # 58 | o ??Eﬂs
: e 2B7207-16F | 257253 - 16F CN— 257550-81 5
bl T L ) # 84 « 04
240 257517 =40 ; 25T0RTC40 257487 -40
e B et — | 257200-16F | 259200-16F [ — !
248 § 48 | U ¥ “ 43 | s
L - - L S LB, — e N h =y ) R LI — N 25?55'] =81 : I'I'f‘lzalﬂ'ﬁ's
256 v 58 257089056 # 58 | : ¥
¢ i SR 257207-18F | 257253 - 18F -
E::;_g:gg 264 # g4 u 04 J « g4 , 237853 2575518 2573405
348 257318 -48 25T0saC48 25T208-18F 259200 - 18F 257468 -48 | EETE50ED
336 " =11 25TOROCSE | e 58 o gigﬁs
- = - 257207 -18F 267253-18F |——— 257T550-491
384 # g4 4 B4 & G4
240 28TS1T-40 | 25T01E40 i 257467 - 40
— 257206-16F | 250201-16F [ —
248 # 48 § 44 @ 48
a — S l = - E.- = PRS- S — o= S et e | . - | 2 - P F R o B 25?55‘]_“1 UTIEB;}AS
258 | « B | 25T083BSe # 58
e | 257207-18F | 257254-18F | — . |
W5E1-03EBR |
Ws62-03EB | RIS A D, e O] | M | il B g P AR TR
348 257518 - 48 257092048 257208-16F | 250201-18F | 257408-48 257550E81
358 & 5 257094858 # 58 ""“#Eﬁ'ﬁ‘g
e 287207-18F | 267254-18F ———— 257550 -1
364 o 84 & B4 | ¥ B8
| 240 257517 - 40 257091C40 257487 - 40 I
f e - 25T208-18F 8201 - 168F -
W 4 a
258 v 5@ 257053058 [ - - e
— L =L | 257207-18F | D57264Sj6F ———
W=81-03EC
W5E2-03EC - 2?'.'.. S H b B = 2| B ool ] | B _ﬂd e e S e 10 Tdnt [
348 257518- 48 257062048 257206-18F | 250201-16F 257488 - 48 257550E61
S — i e e . e |
asd u o0 25T0O4C5E o i i UT'LE??AS
— - - 2ET20T - 186F 297254 - 16F ——— e 2a7550-a1 |
364 u B4 “ 84| : # B4 |

(#)LSi1 SLHVd JONVD

— &

\e

(b) 2 —>r

SaUBS 29G+ L9SM

S €951 9GM

Sele



= 90T —

PIATAT)

5 ‘ §H7 FEUE | SmEus ® T—1 = i 5 (8) $B(®) | RALuS- ”
— = = | - L] . = 4 —— e e
I i NEEDLE GUARD
ISPEC. GAUGE HOLDER | PLATE | Dpog DoG FOOT LOOFER ™ EroNT HEAR
224 257517-24 | 257040A24 | 25T32TA24
AT T BENIS S A | 257220-18F | 257288-18F i o e H
232 w3z | w 32 o 32
240 w40 | 257050Ad0 25T3ZEA40 UY128GAS
- - - 257221-18F | 257267-18F f—— | 257550-91 yh
248 # 48 ¥ 48 « 48
W561-05BA 260 #1758 25TUS0ASE ' 25TAZAASE 257553 | 297581B | 257565
WEEZ - 0584 o S i bk | ] ol B T __i agTa00 _{18F B5T3a8 - 18F |—m
264 # B4 PR » 84
348 257518 - 45 257T051AA8 | 257221-16F | 257267-18F | 25T330A43 257550E01 ;
1 i R = R IS S — . .- - T—_— : i Uy i2aGAS
358 o 58 257053456 257331458 : # 10
RS R 257222-16F | 257208-16F 257550-91
364 » o4 | w4 ¥ B4
224 257517 - 24 257049624 25732TA24
e 257220-16F | 257206-16F |
232 ' 4 32 LR ez |
240 & 40 257050840 257328440 | UY128GAS
- | _Soioje- JE o DRSS 257221-16F | 2572687-16F r——————— 257550-91 # 0
248 # 48 « 48 ‘f « aa | _
W531 - 05BB sea v 257052856 ‘; zsmzmssj | | 257553 2575518 257585
A SR - 257222-18F | 257268-16F +— ———1 |
E“ | L 5-4 & &4 H I
348 257518 - 48 257051B48 | 257221-10F | 257267-16F | 257330A48 257550E01
) T 1N . 8| el | 5 T it
356 w 56 257053056 257331458 % 10
L HERL e | _— 257222-106F | 257268- 16F - 257550-91 .
3d4 w 4 E B4 a a4 |

‘N

“

{(S)1SI7 S1HVYd IONVYD

S €9G«19GM

solia

S ¢9S+9GM

#

Sallo




= L0% =

]

e

"

et i e R FLUE mEEUE £ 2 (1) HE(E) | 2TLws— &
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED  DIFF. FEED PRESSER : NEEDLE GUARD . G
ISPEC, gL HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG L P FRONT REAR SPREADE
224 2ETE1T -2 257040424 [ 20T 32T AEL I
----- e A 257220A16F | 2572068-16F | —
232 w32 woHR S |1
- e 257221416F | 257267 16F Sl 25TE50-81 . ¥
248 » 48 et v 48 :
ST T T | R ' I - |
W51 - 05CA : .
258 _ # 58 257052456 257329A58 257553 | 257551B 257585
W562 - 05CA 2og | S —— —| s57222816F | 257208-18F —
264 . o4 | a6 # B4
348 257618-48 | 257051A48 | 257221A16F | 257207-16F | 257330A48 | 257550E01
i iy i iy o I . Lr-de e lim e L fenbem 0 ., R, U?‘E-BG.‘.E
356 w58 257053458 257IFIASE | # 10
I+ - L 0 | 257222A18F | 257286-18F -~ 257550- 1
ag4 = a4 1 " B4 » 84 |
. 224 257517-24 | 257049624 25732TA2Z4 |
t =2 — 257220A16F | 257208-18F | — |
| 232 | & a2z & 32 FIE Fi] [
[ ! “ 40 257050840 25732840 ' UY128GAS
L ’ — - —— 267221A%F | 257287-18F |————{ 257550-01 o
248 : “ 48 # 48 v 48 |
wWsé1 -nscg ang i o 58 257052658 2573294508 | | 287553 2575518 257585
wand: g - - 257222A10F | 257208-16F | 5
24 o B4 & 64 w Bd |
348 257518-48 | 257051848 | 257221A16F | 257267-16F | 257330A48 | 257550E01
ot i . - - ‘. PR —— e ———— - O — Lﬁ"125f'¢.$
358 # 58 | 25T053B50 257331456 " 10
S+ S T——— - 957222A18F | 257288-16F [ 257550-91
364 * a4 | = B4 w84 !

{g) Eﬁh_}f‘.{‘ —Tf;'

(9)1Si71 SiEVd I35NVD

S 296~ L9SM

¥

Salla

S ¢9S«9GM

*

Salla




oL

b <> ¢

/ame |

e i BT EELUE FEhus LR P il—f 5= B E{HI) Bt S () AT Lrus— i
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE | NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED FRESSER MEEDLE GUARD Gl |
ISPER. GAUGE HOLDER |  PLATE DOG 0oG FOOT LOOPER FRONT | FEAR || RAEhDER NEEDLE
232 257517-32 | 257044A32 | 257214-10F | 257260-18F | 257337A32 ;
249 ¢ 40 | 25T7045A40 257338A40 |
BEe. — = — | 257215-16F | 257281-18F — —
| | 1
L LA - ool | # 48 25755091 : "'ﬂfffﬁ
b 258 | 4 58 | 257047A58 | 257339456 !
rrrep— . | —— v —— 257218=18F 257282 =-19F 2597553 | 2575516 257585
Wik1-0raA T SR P! “ 84 '
W562-07BA £ e ] _aatills e -3 ! i
248 257518 - 48 JETOB4A4E | 2STZ15-16F | 257281-18F | 257340A48 257550E91
158 4 5B 257048458 257341458 "'""ﬁﬁ"‘s
- e R 257218~ 186 | 257262-18F || 257550-91
164 * B4 N B4 i
237 257517 - 32 257044 B2 257214-186F | 257280-18F E573ATAIZ E
240 a &0 257045840 257338440 ;
S S B U 257215-18F | 257281-16F =0
| 24/ & 4H & 48 » 4 B5T550 -1 U"I"‘l;ﬂgﬁﬁﬂ-
ﬁ:;:::g 258 » 58 257047658 257339456
e i ks 257218-16F | 257282-18F oo 257553 2575518 257585
W561-07B8 = e
W562 - 0758 N N : i
348 257513 -48 2570B4B48 | 257215-16F | 257281-18F | 257240448 257550E91 ;
356 v 5 257048056 257341456 ”‘“ﬁg"ﬂ
e - - - aLT2a-18F 257282 - 1BF - - 257550 -31
334 ¥ B4 & 34 v B4
240 257517-40 | 257084840 257480 -40
1 = L TR0 | ssyoostieF | s%osso-dap [ 0C o
W561-08AB 248 | v A& & 4B [ W A8 |
W562-0BAB L =S8 P = F P N | s SR 257550-91 257553 2575518 257565
156 257518 -58 2570956856 257461 -56 ' ;
| 1 .. Gp } Wi —---—--——1 B57207-18F | 250210-18F | ; "W;"ﬁ‘“s
%84 # B4 A B4 T |
240 257517-40 | 2570B4C40 257460 - 40
—wwp 1 . en L soioungen ) sgyaps-1aF | OVSUSNIER w‘ﬁ“ﬁs
W51 - 08AC 248 » 4B | v A8 T
W582-08AC Lo e - a 3% e A 4 | 257550-91 257553 2575518 257585 BELEREA
| J58 257518 - 58 2570895058 2574451 - 58
. L. S — e - e R . ' 25?2:’?-1]}*‘ Eﬁﬂzln_ HEF e TEAE RN AL UY?EITS
d64 a [: 1] A a4 “ B4 |

f‘\

ﬂ

(2)LSI7 S1HVd 39NV¥D

Sall9S 295+ L 95M

S 295G+ L9SM

sallg




- 60T -

T

_—

o N

TR EREUE B =i f— st ¥ im) it 52 (%) ATLws— it
MACHIKE TYPE . MEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD
SPEC. daac HOLDER PLATE DOG poa | FooT LOOPER FRONT = SPREADER MEEDLE
? 356 257501 - 56 257022456 257486- 56 a
::::;_:: gi S ok e bl F 257207 - 18F 257259 - 16F s aETEENAG] S5T553 257551 B 257585 L?Eﬂlgﬂs
384 » H4 o B4 u 84
3 356 257501 - 56 257022656 257486 - 56
gl : 257207-16F | 257258-18F | 257550481 257553 2575518 257585 L ?ﬁ‘""s
364 v B4 » B4 v 64
W561-22AC 356 257501A58 257T018C56 | 257207-16F | 257259-18F | 257486-58 257550881 257553 2575518 257565 U'; ?:H”

(E} Eﬁ\ — _-E;’

(8)LSI7 SLHVd IODNVD

S ¢9G-L95M

i

salla

S 29G-19GM

L

Salg




T dis

REF.
NG.

3E
N B L0 B =

o D 00 =] o

4
L

13
14
15

16
L7
18
1§
249

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
249
30

4
1

32
13
34
S5

36
3T

g
o

39
40

41
4%
43
44

# ={RaeAAm] (Not for sale. )

PART NO.
I

250531891
2505328391
2505003

250561891
252009-92

252009
T015
T015

252008-52

252608

4534

4545
206748
250525
G0L0T4A

40139
202286
250504-91

4514
250534

7011
206837
2505006

4547

4555

250508-91
4547

206837

250543491
4547

250511-91
4547

206050C

250530=-91
4559

4247
250014

7082
250507
2505154

4556
4041
240126
4500

i
2

[]
II

w R L SN BN
R RN RN
_-'_.',,‘M!‘M‘.t\,.‘.‘\.}

NRETETRS
e e

wEIFHE wwHEO
TEH N
3 = W

-

VAL~

SodaEEL B S AN

DERE BEgEDH =<

=
WJi e

WA

e

"
4

MM M NN S W
e

W~ AR

R N

St = S|

A A

JEBHEFEF FEwR4d FEORFE RFEREOH
S i, =K

I
o
o

p A

St

HE
3 R a4 A

o 3

~N N YN
EFEEE

=
—_—
L

- E
S

R R S
== f—=
W Eww

=
Ho
an

H o N
0= M
"_l..."

= =

L
X
[ ]

==
o O
.

oo,

=
= IR
X H
N —

I W Ry
e,
o
UIH_.-

Y AR B
oy
X

I
S
g o o— M

i
= 22
2 4 0
- A,

= 00

=t i

b

1=

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISH

NAME

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CRANESEAFT
CRANKSHAFT

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREW

SCREW

CRANK ASSEMELY
CRANK BODY

SCREW
SCREW
FELT
ADJUSTING BAR
GUIDE

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BEUSHING

SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
0 RING
JOINT
SCREW
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW
0 RING
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW

TIMING BELT
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

SHAFT

MACHINE PULLEY

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

[ T e e~ e B = = S = =t o =i =i %3 i fl b ek ek =S i b =k =L Pt pei B Bl ek ot e i b =k

Pt bt —— e



— (M8

]
v 8 gFe vy
> (1
Rzt HE | fHE | =EUS ERRL S S (Nt &t 2 (1) BE(®) | 2TLwd- it
MACHINE TYPE MEEDLE | NEEDLE | MAINFEED | DIFF. FEED PRESSER | e  NEEDLE GUARD A
ISPEC, AL HGLDER PLATE |  DOG BEG FOOT LogSPeR FRONT REAR OEREALIES et
224 | 257517-24 257015424 | 257462 - 24
3
233 # iz # 33 | “ 32
- — - | 257208-18F | 25725a-18F
240 # 40 = 40 | 4 40 _
. 257550 -8 i Y i12BGAS
24e “ 48 = 48 ® 48 , #a
WE-CA [T B [ & B o ma | il '
WEL2 - 0104 258 f i 257017 ASE W a5f T LT 575516 -
. 257207-16F | 257259-16F _
2684 ; = B4 » a4 | « B4 !
348 | 257518-48 | 257018A48 | 257208-16F | 257258-16F | 257483-48 257550E91 |
| . | } |
356 » 58 287018A56 | . 58 i UY1238GAS
r 4 257207 -18F | 257259- 16F 257550-91 | #10
364 El i ’ " B4 [ 84 |
224 257517-24 | 257015824 257482 - 24
232 # iz = ag N a2
i — = 257208=16F | 257258-16F —————
240 40 o 40 # 40 - .
' — 25755091 | UY12BGAS
248 48 | w48 ¥ 4B #9
ﬁ::;::}g: 258 + S8 | 257017856 g _ 4 38 257553 2575518 -
- : — ] 257207-16F | 267259-18F |—— -
264 & 64 w4 s @4
348 257518-48 | 257016848 | 257206-16F | 257258-18F | 257463-48 257550E9T |
356 m 38 | 2870i8BSA | [ et Urlanass
- ——— 257207-16F | 257259-16F | 257550 - 91 #10
364 ' » 64 v B4 : L
224 257517 - 24 257615024 | 257482-214 i
2az _ w Az « 33 ¥ 3z
- 257208-18F | 257258 - 18F -i I
240 - v A0 w40 T .
—— | 257550-91 | il i
248 ¥ 48 # 48 ; w48 I o
'IHEJ: :g:% 258 o q& [ 2RTO17I058 o T FETHELY 2575518 I
! asT207 = 18F 257350 - 18F
2G4 “ B4 | o B4 u B4 |
344 357510 - 48 25TO1BC4E | 257208-76F | 257258-16F | 257463-48 | 257550E91
56 v 56 357018C56 | " 58 LTIZ0AS
S7207-16F | 257250- 16F 257550 - 01 #10
334 « B4 w84 i ;

]

(L) 1SI7 S1HVd 39NVvD

SBLBS 2vSe LS

S SPSe L PG

solo




= LA

o

T

¢

~ " |

L2

i = e b eS8 | EEREUE ' Hle—/f = it EZ (B iR AT us— E
MACHINE TYPE | NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED | ¥RESSER NEEDLE GUARD
SPEE. | cauGE GLOER B Big B - oot LOOPER —— e SPREADER = NEEDLE
E 224 257517 -24 257028A24 | 2573z2A24
- . - - 257214~ 16F | 257280-18F [ —
232 v 32 & 32 | L -
240 &4 40 257030440 25TITIAL0
- | 287215-16F || 257281- 18F ~—| 257550-91 uniaﬁms
248 # 48 w48 * 48
r e |
Weag- E:ﬁ | 258 4. 58 257032A58 ; 257324458 257553 2575518 2 |
! - el JFET218=18F 257282=-18F | e :
264 . 84 o Ad v 8d _ |
348 237518-48 | 257031A48 | 257215-18F | 257281-18F | 257225A48 | 257550E91 '
356 v 50 257033458 2573268458 ”Tg'ﬁ“
- L & @ | os7si0-10F | 2572e2-16F |———————— 257650-01
364 # B4 = a4 & 84
224 257517-24 | 257029824 I l 257322024
s R 257214-16F | 257280-18F | -
232 . 32 w32 T 5
240 « 40 257030840 257323440
MR SRR . B — | 257215-18F | 257281-18F ; 257550 -81 : lﬁ‘1§ﬁ;1ﬁ5
248 v 48 v 48 . 48 :
ﬁ::; :gggg 258 v 56 257032858 257324456 257553 2575518 = i
s R ———————| 257216-16F | 257202-16F -
. 264 v 84 v 84 i . 84
348 857518-48 | 257031B48 | 257215-16F | 257281-18F | 257325A48 | 257550E91
358 v 58 257033856 257326456 wﬂﬁ"“
| 257218-18F | 257282-18F | 267550-01
364 + B4 v 64 v o84
224 257517-24 | 257020024 257322424
S — ELE R - P I 25?21‘_ 'IEF E&?EBE' . ‘lEF e ool i o
232 & 33 # 32 # 3z i
240 & 41 257030540 257323440
e S ——{ 257215-16F | 257281-16F | — — 25755001 ”1"';3;3"‘5
248 » 48 » 43 v 48
ﬁﬁﬂ:gﬁgg 256 5\ 6B 257032056 257324A568 | 257553 | 2575518 -
| 257218-18F 257282 -18F | :
2684 » B4 FRRE T || v o4 |
348 | 257518-48 | 257031C48 | 257215-i6F | 257261-18F | 23732548 257550E91
158 » 58 257033056 25732858 ”“fﬁf"’;
- = —— - 257218=16F 257282 -16F - 257550=-81
364 v 64 | ) v B4

(2) 1817 S1dVd I3oNYD

SOLPS PG LPSM

S9L9G E¥Se L PGM



=gl 1=

ri- A
p) gf@ m
' [
| B Fru@ AR J—1%— £ 2 (81! HE) | ATLvS- it
F SRR | AN | e | ST SOARD
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER T NEEDLE GUARD SPREADER NEEDLE
ISPEC. GAUGE HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG FOOT Loo FRONT REAR
240 257517 -40 257027TB40 257489 - 40 !
R 257206-16F | 250200-16F 5
248 L 48 ¥ 48 | | w 48 U"|"125Gﬁ.5
: BNl 5 -, : 25755081 i
256 L 96 25T0a0ASE B LTH
— 257207-16F | 257253- 1&F R
W541-03DB = R Y I e I | 257553 2575518 -
W542-0308 SRS T ] PR |2 .
348 257518 48 257088B48 | 257208-1€F  259200-18F | 257470-48 257550E81 |
i . : it | : : pEa o
158 ~ 58 257080858 # 58 # 10
L e - | a257207-16F | 257253-18F | ———  257550-91
364 & Bd w B4 | L B4
240 257517 - 40 25T087C40 257460 - 40
dms i v Lk A 257208-16F | 256200-18F
248 v 4B W 48 # 48 UY12B8GAS
S— i - - - ———— RN | - 25? 55“- El # a
258 v 5B 257080C58 . « 58
B I R R T PNV T T [« A [ Tk [ e
W541-03DC 84 257553 2575516 e
W542 - 03DC e @ N Laeeee—— 2 A R L
348 257518 - 48 25708BC4S | 257208-18F | 250200-18F | 257470-48 25T550EQ1
- - - — — — " LI"I"IEHGAE
356 0 5B 257000058 v 58 i 10
ac ARt =k 000000 | ssysor-i8F | 257253-10F 257550-91
Ja4 | w 04 w0 i % B4
240 | 257517-40 257TDE1B40 | 257469 - 40
el 1 - —— 3 Eﬁ?mﬂ-iﬂF zﬁﬂzu-l_-lﬁF — i e
248 f » 48 w 4B # 4B | UY128GAS
| s | i o LY | i — | 257550-91 i
256 T 257003656 . ¥ 56 |
o FE Y S e | 25720T-18F | 257254-18 I _
W541 - 03EB I Y ' l 4 B4 257553 2575518 | -
W542-03EB 3 s ] R RGN e | At : I
348 25751d - 48 257002848 | 257208-18F | 259201 -18F | 257470-48 25755CES1
S V—— V. — = e - - S — SR .; ——— Ll"l""Eﬂ-GA.S-
156 » 58 257004656 £ 58 | 1o
i L T ™ ] a5720T-18F 1 257254 - 18F : 25755091 !
384 Y B4 i B I | L) i3 !
/]
240 257517 - 40 257001C40 25746040
atids. . AR oA —| 257208-16F | 256201-16F &
248 w. . A8 % 48 , | L - UYi128GAS
e S W - .i T | 257550-01 # g
256 e 58 257003056 = ; « 58
ol 257207 -16F | 257254-18F —
W541-03EC " x ad 257553 2575510 2
W542 - DIEC 28 24840 i _ s | it cacawe
348 257516 - 48 257002043 | 257206-16F | 250201-18F | 257470-48 25T7550E8|
i k! i - i iz ki e
358 s 58 257094 C58 # 58 i 10
o A = 257207 -168F | 257254-16F 257550-83 :
B4 a4 w4 | - 84

¢

'.

(E) 2L —Nr o

(€)LSI7 S1HVd IONVYD

S S LYSM

Solig

S PGPS

L]

Salig



~git=

/2.

)

- ! - |
st _ 1k TpuE | EmEUE | I | HB@ | 2TLws- ‘ it
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED | PRESSER HEEDLE GUARD ,
ISPEC, GOMAE HOLDER PLATE DOG Gon T || Ry | LOORER FRONT |  REAR SREEARER HEEPLE
. 224 257517 -24 257049424 25732424 : !
= = 25T220- 12F 257268 - 18F |
| 222 & 32 w32 ¥ap d2 ,
i !
240 s AN 257050440 257333840 |
! 257221-16F | 257267=16F |—— —_|  257550-3i ! UY128QAG
- 248 « 48 w48 AP | #9
W541-05BA i ' '
WE542 - 0SBA [ 258 ¥ 53 257052A53 2573304858 | 257559 2ETES1R !
- 257222-16F | 257288-18F |
234 v 64 « 84 ; T | i
ML . . s . . S 1 1 Ll
348 257518 -48 257051840 2587221-18F 257267 - 18F 2ETRESALE 257550281
_ 358 - 58 257053458 257338456 uvma:m.s
— | == 257222-18F | 257288-16F 25755091 10
384 . 84 | o B4 x84
224 E8TRIT-24 | P5T04GB24 25T3324524
g1 287220-16F | 257206-16F [——
232 v 53 v 32 ¥ 32
240 v 40 257050840 | 257333A40
— 257221-16F | 257207-16F —— ——— ! 257550-81 il
248 # A8 & 48 w48 #ao
W541 - 0588 == ; - ;
W542 - 05B5 256 # 58 257C52B56 | 25T334A58 | B@5tEsa | 2575518 -
257222-16F | 257268-16F |——— — | !
204 & B # B4 v B4 | |
34 207518-44 2570518448 287221-18F | 2572487 -18F | 257335A48 257550E91 | |
358 » 58 257055858 257336A58 | ! | UY124GAS
e - i 257220-168F | 257208 -16F - | 257550-91 | - #10
264 CRE T ¢ B4 x84 i

et

(¥) 20 —2r

(7)1SI7 S1HVYd 3ODNVD

S8LI9S 29S~ 19GM

S €96+ 19GM

Salla




—EThG -

7~

~

i =z} £t EHiE XL XIS EL N—1%— i E(m) Fige oAk 3] AT WA — Et
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIM FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD
SEEG, GAUGE e BUTE Tt s EHET LOOPER = == SPREADER MEEDLE
224 257517 - 24 257049424 257322024
N — ol L 25?22“&13': 257988 - 1BF =
232 E 32 # az .u ag ;
240 | o 40 257050440 ARTA2IA40 I
— 257221A16F | 257287-16F | _— 257550 - 91 i "'”iﬂfﬁ's
248 » 48 & 48 v 48 |
:gﬂ:g:g: 256 » 58 | 257052458 | 257324458 257553 2575518 - ’
Sy T e | S D ! 2572224168F | 2572688- 16F
284 v B4 | B4 ¥ B4
348 25T518-48 | 257051A48 | 257221A16F | 257287-16F | 257335448 357550E91
i R E = e — .
356 ~# 58 | 25T053A56 | 257336A58 uvﬁ?ﬁ.s
— e 1 S ) 2E7222A18F | 25T288-16F —— | 257550-91
84 » a4 | s B4 | o B4
[ 224 257517 =24 257049024 | 25T7322A24 |
s ian b = 257220A18F | 257288-16F |
232 » 32 » Az ¥ B2 !
SRR P — . - e s e | e e — I
I 240 40 257050840 | 257323A40 5
frocuoe R : | 257221A18F | 257287-18F 257550 - 01 ”"‘153;'“'5
248 48 o 48 TR |
:::;:ﬁgg 258 » 58 257052856 257324456 257553 2575518 -
R = | 257222A18F | 257288-18F iy
264 & 84 w84 _ ¥ B4
5 348 257518 - 48 257051648 257221A18F | 257287-18F | 257335A48 257550591
e e SR T e s T |
i 358 P 257052656 257330A58 ; uvﬁgas
I —_— - . - - 25T2224A18F 257268 -14F 257550-81 |
364 = a4 v B4 v B4 |

“

¢

e

=

(g) 2/ —

(S)1S17 S1HVYd IOHNVD

S ePSeivSM

SollG

S 2rSeLPSM

Sollg



gt 1 1 |

AR

|

% 2
ﬁ_ﬂ g I £HE EHE FikLlE EEEEUE P —)i— | B =m0 A k) ALl — iy
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF, FEED PRESSER | | NEEDLE GUARD TR R Py s
ISPEC, | HOLDER PIATE DoG DoG FOOT LAOPER FRONT _ |.. . REAR. | T READER Hadths
232 | 257517-32 257044A32 | 257214-16F | 2572680-16F | 257342432
240 | s A0 2ETOASA40 257343440
— e -+ L E-ﬁ?ﬂiﬁ"‘lﬂ": Eﬁfﬂﬁ'_-‘ﬂ_F e e
248 AL £5 o 48 # 48 257550-01 '-'"";ﬂfﬁﬁ
Ty SRS SEe oot or ot vt ey b i
b =g 758 # 58 25T047AS8 257344A58
N e — 1 I57EI0~16F | 2ST2B2-18F |— 4 257553 2575518 »
W542-67BA e L A i ol S e
348 357518 - 48 257064448 | 257215-168F | 257281-18F |  257345A48 257550ED1 -
5 356 w50 25T04BAS5E 257348A58 UY128GAS
——— | 257218-18F | 257262-16F |— 25755091 %10
384 | » B4 = a4 # B4
238 Z5T517-32 357044832 | 257214-16F | 257260-16F | 257342A32 :
240 : # 40 | 257045B40 257343A40
e 287215-16F | 257261-18F [ —
248 u 48 S 4B # 48 257E50-01 U‘l’iiﬂf.ﬁs
SR S S e " i s =
W542 - 06BB 258 * 58 257047B58 257344A560
Ws41-07BB B ‘éﬂ_“"' i m—"'—"'—"—“' 257218 - 16F 257282-18F | 257553 2575518 =
Ws42-07B8 BB Sast Al
143 257618-48 | 257084B48 | 257215-18F | 257281-16F | 257345448 | 257550E81 I
e TN e B e onan a2 _ i -
358 w58 257048658 I5734BA56 1 UY128GAS
S| S— — | 257216-16F | 257202-18F |—— | 257550-91 #10
4 & B4 & B # a4
240 | 257517-40 257084640 257462 - 40
= —————————{ 257200-10F | 250200-16F |— e “*';3;3‘*5
SRR E] i e il i 257550 - 81 257553 2575518
w'l""ﬂmz_n s aciae et o : i, sl
SAB 356 257518 -58 257005858 | 257463 - 58
. : ——— 257207-16F | 259210-16F — b
364 + B4 v o8k . # 84 #10
240 257517 - 40 257084046 257482 - 40
- — ——————eee e ) T — 25?2"}&- 1EF 2’592‘““" 1ﬂ|: e~ i W1 E-EE'!AE
R 248 ! & 48 « iR “ 4B ko
- - - e = P ——— 25?55'}_91: 25?553 25?551 B - e e e e ]
LS DAL 358 257518-56 | 257085056 257483 - 58
+ e 257207-16F | 259210-18F |— | HICISA0AR
264 v 84 Y v 34 #10
[
W541 - B4AC
oy 232 257517-32 | 257141-32 | O572068-18F | 257258 16F | 257357-32 | 257550G81 257554 2575518 - “VT;E:GGAS
| |

(GfEr =y — 1,

(9)1SI7 S1HVd IONVD

S8l8G gvSe LGM

S8I9S gS« L ¥SM



Kb, M, HO. H. MO,
PART WO, PAGE REF. FART KN, PAGE RZF. FART Hi. FAGE REF. FARET HO. FAGE EEF. PART MO FAGE EEF.
FoOOZ4-1 BB 48 | 4514 id. 18 | 4555 Lo D] 7015 - 12 | Thag 50 48 |
PO0030-1 27T 24 1 £5] 4 28 a4 | 4555 ia g8 | TDlE BEF 10 | Tod1 T 2T |
F080TO-2 13 230 1 £51 4 2B nET | 4555 il | To15 BG 11 T4 T 3 |
P0AOTO-2 71 Eo 1 4514 a5 2N 2| 45586 185 84 | T015 =1 4 sl TO£3 T 24 |
FET: E1 4% 1 A514 AT =81t 7| 4592 13 4 | TO1h B0 11 | To4a 35 S
233-84 43 25 | £5]1 4 a0 ar | 4502 TI=18 | TO1h Tl T =| 1058 B Bz |
Zag-%4 B3 A | £514 55 =34 | 4802 i8=87 1 T015 Tl 8 = TO586 Tl S|
2AT-84 Bl 28° | £514 BT 16 | 48043 A48 [ 3 | To1% 3 35 | TORE 25 B
24N 1Bl 4514 a5 TH=] 1803 48 —Bi—| T017 Tl | TOT4 LX) g |
251 -54 51 33 1 4504 45 33 | 1ED3 43 24 | TOl17 17 21| TOT & g7 11 |
25 E 61 a8 | £51 4 a7 48 | 4803 i3 27 | Ty il B | ToT5 5 28 |
258 51 2% |1 4515 6B 4B | iR03 i3 88 | To1¥ 41 I8 | ToTT I A |
15% 81 45 | 4515 a1 2g | 1803 &1 a7 | TO17 a7 A | 1078 B 11 | |
254 51 43 | 4515 a7 2z | 1E03 Bl as | 7018 B 1T | 7078 51 15 | |
255 51 &8 | 4515 67 28 | 4803 E B | TH1E 5 8B | 778 65 Em | [
25a-84 Bl &6 | L£0ET 33 | 4803 L et N | TO1E BoIs | ThTa g1 B
F5TARS Bl BF 1 4527 g1 32 | 41603 87 &g | To18 iz s | T80 4T 18 |
0 g1 80 | A5Z2R a7 & | 4E0G - 18 21 | TO18 a 15 | TOR0 Ta In |
272 45 g | 4525 61 34 | 4805 b EE |y I | TO18 gF 23 | TR BT “14.) |
2Y3 i3 28 1 £53] FA 5 | 4805 L. R L R | Tols 3T 28 | To82 11 %8 .1
2REA 43 2B | 4551 31 B | 4605 43 ig | TO18 1 o TOEE 15 16 |
IREE 42 30 | 4581 aa 158 | 4805 43 3R | TO18 e dE | TOEE B 18 |
A0 43 31 1 554 FI===117= 4821 g8 14 1 Tilg 5 T TOg% gBs 28 |
LT 43 I | 4554 14 1& | 1821 ar 2F¥ 1 To14 5 ER | TO&4 3 11 |
ag1-84 43 B 1 4534 e IT | 4823 a1 33 | Toia i B | TO084 . 2 14 |
IRZ-54 i30T £5%4 B0 14f -1 4804 57 18 | Toia T 1% | TOEE: Ig 34 |
aBa-E4 42 15 | 4534 1 i1 4805 57 Eb 1| To149 # 16 | 7O0RE g 18 23 |
aRz-£4 B3 3 1 41535 a 10 | 49135 S1 34 | Toilg s fE | T0E8 Bl 28 |
184 143 22 | 4535 33 35 | 4913 63 18 1| Foia 21 17 | TOER 73 T |
a88 ! 43 88 1 45135 18 a4 | BD53 il g | Tora g1 &g | TO8T do s dd |
HE-] g3 13 | 4535 55 BB 1 a0E4 17 g8 | Tala a 171 TOER B 28 |
LEA-BE 43 I 41515 BT 30 | Cogdg 16 &8 | T01e a3 B3~ | TOED b
4EBARE 43 | 4538 17 ] | OE 2% 22 | TO18 86 lic | TOH3 45— ¢l
4E86BDS 43 | 4534 1B 1 | GO BB 13 | TOLlS i R 1 el | TiDZ 13 12 &l
LEBCHS i3 | 45349 1a 15 | al0B BR 35 | TO0lL& 3l 4 | 7106 g 1d- |
OZ-E4 43 15 | 4530 21 B | 2113 Alr 20 | TOLE 3l s | Ti110 i3 1t 1
BOE-54 43 Lzl 1534 - SilB Bl 14 TO01B 33 & T1Eb B 13 |
504-84 23 18 | 4538 BT T BE | S5I1IT &5 3l TOla a8 25 | T135 m 10 |
o05-88 43 i | 41588 o i (=2l (BTl il B LB | BT E TOL8 LA | 7152 13 |
BO5AZA = 4B &5 5| 4538 AL e | AR1REES L 3p 24 Tole £ Sas v | T153 1.8 |
508 43 88, | 4538 28 |od15] -l 5141 BT 1% LIS [T010 [ 33 40 TZRR 13 w251
507 13 101 4530 = PR ITERE ] snSks "Bl 44 = Tnln : B 24T e 45 ey
508 43 2| 4548 0 BEWLET - i Bl E I T019 ; 3% Y4y BOSD 5T ELT |4
L i3 13 | 41538 4T T .| 21ET 2T I TOLE 5T 18 1 137108 33 47 1
ET-84 43 34 | 1538 i S e | S1B8Y Bl 24 TOLR &1 80 157108 as 11 1
SETAEA 23 385 | 40d8 Bl . | 5234 gl =2 | TO16 By 4 127109 43 48 1
1170-3 - N 4588 - 23 Ty | 5242 sl 0 | TO1H BF 1k IBTOEE T 2l /8l
1227 g1} T &l 4538 58 140 1 SEBT 21 418 | TOlE BT 34 | 1BTOBE a1 15 |
1285 T T S 4539 " SESCRAL | 5318 25 [ | TOZD 5 14 | TO040-05 15 18 |
1448 Bl 82 | 438 hg gt 5317 B3| TORD I B 178107 -05 ] 3 |
14571 ¥ 5 | 4538 gl i | Sa1T o ToH20 B 18 | 1 TRida-05 18 18 .1
IBEIT-EA a1 28 | 4538 ia T | T 15 [ THED 158 14 | 17@0402-05 18 5 |
|pRE-2 25 g8 1 45308 g2 200 | g378-8C 16 2B THED gL 21 L 17R4D3-15 ] 2 |
20g2-4 29 B0 49560 5 Ti | 2382 £l =0 Tozo 2% &1 I° 1e2DZ4 27 SRR
2138-1 i T | 4541 A B8: | 5882 28 A0oi| Tzl 28 5 1. 182024 B 46 .|
LR05 o L | R | 4541 11=242] | ARG 7 7o | TOZ0 il B I 182070 48 a2
28zl ab g 4541 13- 33 | 3BT a2z 49 | TOZD 85 3B I 182120 a1 B
044 21 as | 4043 17T B | bagd T “10 | TOED g7 33 | E2000&E 21 a7 | G
3044 -l S | 4543 54 77 | Gala T T | TOED a4 B | 2000BE g1 43 |
044 28 88 | 41545 i 12 -] Ca47 a1 28 1] Tzl 5 4 | 20008E 2% 18
a044 22 45 5l 4345 R e | H447 ig 24 1 TOEL B B | 200088 i D i R |
a0e a1 1TSS 4545 50 %1 1 447 T8 1 L] TOEL T 2 | 200098 S T |
B081 af 27 4545 pia I | 54T8 i3 a 1 F021 T 223 1 S2001 38 a7 F R |
012 ' T 43 28 1 45405 4 B T R | S4T8 2 18 | TaZl f_ o B GG 38 37 - SR |
018 43 28 | 1547 LILL Zag | 488 25 23 | TO21 8 1 | 200138 37T 1g .
£01E 48 -ag | 4547 ] T | BREBR a6--13---1 TOZL - 1513 | 200152 a7 5 1
4018 51 38 | 4547 LIS A ) | Ba40 N [ T021 B IT | zoO1SE ar B |
0Lz ETsw2dc | 4547 Ll RSO S R R = Jfo 18 ] TO21 A 20 | 00155 41 18 1
401 E 63 I | 1547 't F&f | S550 21 Ed ] TOZE R4 4 | 200555 25 50 |
a1 g B3 R | 41547 18 =28 | BEGD 4 | g8 | TO23 B 33 | PDO555 A5 =247 |
4018 88 14 | 4547 1§ 24! 1 558D | ER | TA23 8% 1% | ZDUSES 45 2B |
4014 43 20 | 41547 18 26 | 5540 P Bt TO2E BE 5 | 200555 a7 28 |
4014 #3 | 4547 18 . 28:; | TO0E 1 R R | T024 5 34 | 200883 57 - I |
4018 118 | 1547 2e 13 | 1006 5 (2001 7025 27 g | 201037 31 28 |
4021 483 17 | 4547 56 33 | TO0RB 3z 1 | 7028 iz 14 | 20l10AE 81 A2
4021 48 BT | 4547 35 221 TO0H BR 22 Ll 1027 4% 13 | _2000T44 DL e |
4022 dF S1400 | 4548 Bk 230 Ta06 e ag | TORT 51 5| 201088 | R
4325 a5 zo | 1048 2T e TaLo 2715 | T8 1% 3 | 200185 2T 210
4500 iy 44 | 4564 15 5 | TULD i3 38 | TOZH 2l E®0 | ZDI185 g5 a2 |
4500 iT ig | 4554 X% 51! | T010 41 g1 Toeg 51 1T | zoiigl s g |
4500 5T T | 1554 g 18] | Taio b 54 | TORE B 4 | Ehiig 47 5 |
4501 13 a6 | 1504 36 E10 | TOL0 B 18 | TOEB BB 52 | 201191 " R S S |
4501 g 31 | 4554 i 28 | TA10 BT 45 | TOES T1 16 | 200181 5l |
4501 13 B | 4554 Bl 38 | 1011 i1 21 | Toan 1Y B3 | Sopp@n 53 B
4501 Bl 24 o] 4554 Bl 40 | Tail 186 AT | RS 23. 54 |  ROL1B o e
4501 L - 4554 6T 40 | To12 T 18 | Toail 35 6 | 2oii1fd DoEE |
4501 74 E 7l 1504 BT 42! | 1015 11 T - Y BY | Z2Dlidd BEEg =
4504 | ET | 45564 T1 280 | T016 11 g | TOil L1226 | 2001141 Bl 5 |
4515 45 2 4 4555 i1  E51 | 7015 i8 Z1E | Thaz 14 T | 261181 BB 5 |
4514 11 18 “ 4555 11. A5%F | Ta015 17 5 | TOa4 ETS<H8 |  ROlidd g 18 |

—A 16—



INDEX

PART NO.

z011@l
01258
201252
201252
eniala
e019l4
20217
202175
2021756
EDEIVE

202175
SOEITH
ZO2ITH
EDZITH
enZlbe
E0E108
02100
enalen
ZNZEED
BOREETA

202340
202423
EOESER
202528
202577
ZOZ0EER
cUZERE
E028TS
Z02RTH
204023

E040524
En4nNGRL
2040524
204107

Z0L1ZES
204 2BA
Ehai2ad
2041284
204181

2044204

2044384
204585
204525
eli40Bh
204585
204585
204585
204588
204585
Z05061

e0o0n]
205061
2050861
c05088
205088
205087
Eosii1
E051134
205447
ENE433-04

205430-04
205485 ]
E0E465-2
E0GTR4
B05TRS
205857
ZOGEST
EOEDE]
E0BO050C
20B0GE

Z0EN5A
Z0E0R]
E0B0RE
E0B0EY
206115
EOG1L1R
Z0alln
206120
206120
208123

20B125-2
ZOBLEY
E0E1EE
e0a128-2
E0B1E8
206133
206133
E0E13E

KO,
FAGE EEF
Th ]
33 16
43 T
B1 18
51 A8
b1 © 1B
a8 28
21 @ hi
23 &8
41 17
BRLAED
| By P I
28 10
-1 B )
ar )
an ]
37 180
3T 24
LRV R i}
i 25
BE 12H
BT 46
nB &7
3 20
5T Ll
330 28
al )
|
2T 14
55 11
1T 16
58 0 21
T4 2
a2 18
| ]
£ B
21 T
2y 1
b5 Bl
-3 R
28 LB
5ii B
13 38
=3 4
51 1E
Bl 4N
bbh 2B
1 10
BT ]
A B |
10 2
38 ]
BB 18
3 23
l 4
Tl 28
A% 16
a7 ]
i5 T
B 2R
T20
) B
Bg 14
45 &
45 B
21011
EE Y
- B
i R 1
15 B
15 [)
IE ]
15 12
-S4
i1 1B
21 ° 3k
23 ae
3
23 86
21 38
23 140
21 26
23 1 Bh
o1 ga
21 22
28 B2
212
21 1B
&3 18
Fi) 4

e e s s e e e —

e e e e e e e —— — ey e

FAET HO,

208148
208148
208158
206157
205180
062082
cQGZ0E
2NEE0E
208203
sORZ03

206203
BOBELS
E06233
EOB3EH
oOE340
208EET
206558
206368
2O0B4E1
2eB4ER

206480
d0B524
ZO0BEEE
206562
206583
206563
clBhEd
20ane4
208566
205565

ZOB0GS
208588
2068568
208568
c0856R
Z08a7T1
208aT1
205580
206601 A
2058018

05748
205748
cOBT4E
2QETEL
208e37Y
206837
207045
2nToes-al
E0TOBG- 1D
2070&87-UD

20T08E
20TH5E
207358
COT9ES
207924
BOTRES
20Tazs
208B0LE
gNBOZR
ZOBITE

PORLAT-DA
BOBL4H
2O5450-04
EogB4d
210003
210025
210026
210085
PIO1AT
210171

Z10E00
210201 -38D
210307
2103148
21032840
210303
210585
210584
YINHEA
210878

21056748
210TER
210768
210830
210950
210250
2108554
21130l
gllanl
211388

27
27
27
27
29

B5

Eh
3

RO,
PAGE EEF,

Zh
Eh
21

B

—— gl — = g —
L= Rl e e R R

[
o= R

eh

— et e e —— e e e e e e e e —— e —— o o e mea e e . s == = == — . e e e — e e e = ==

PEET HO,

212089
ZIETRE
2E004TA
233020
234521
234521
234501
240001
240048
240058

240082
240062
240085
240087
c40DBE
2400ER
240088
240101
240102
g40102

2401082
240103
240108
240110

240122
240128
2400124
240120
Eq0128
240127
240120
g40134

240185
2401238
240143
240144
240182
240201
Z40201-8%
2402828
240228
240267

ee0270
|
250003
250004
250005-UD
250011
Esnoi
250001
250011
b0l

250011
250011
250011
250012
250012
250012
zh0Dl2
gs0012
Zohnl2
Zhool 2

B
B
B

eROD1E
20012
250002
o001l
250013
Eo00D13
250013
250018
2500138
260013

Eoo0id
250013
250013
b0l £
250014
250004
2500014
250004
Z50004
co000 4

HO,
FAGE EEF,
2R i)
15 &3
3 15
28 B
48 34
48 3
C -
- h
18 20
22
1B 18
&p 2B
27 - e
BB 20
B B
Ti 28
58 41
15 ‘0
i T
18 3
33 12
BB 1E
BT B
381
27 3
2T 1l
Bk 25
ik 23
41 15
2l 58
24 5Hi
21 27
28 47
1% 20
b 1B
23 3l
11 43
& 88
25 L1
47 L 26
&7 10
By B2
ar 14
ar 12
26 14
g8 10
33 )
B 2
B 18
1
ar gl
25 7
3 1z
g 13
b 37
a7 Z
93 2
Bl 2
56 15
TE !
47 ]
5 ]
L] o
47 3
47 10
51 i
Ea 4
B30
56 28
Bl 3
L] a
Be 14
Th 3
47 4
47 11
bl 4
o 4
] ] |
55 . 80
Bl 4
BB 4
58 17
Th 4
47 i
47 13
51 ]
55 ]
53 13
Bh ai
Bl ]

— — — — — =

T ——— e e — L Ll T

FAET HO,

250004
2500104
250014
250015
2L000&BUD
250007
2on0le
250080
250021 -0D
2h002E2-UB

250083-UD
250024
250N25-WE
25C0ER
2RC0EY
250028
2a0032-5D0
250032-5D
250032-&D
260032-5D

250032RSD
2h0032BED
2h00azRED
EonN03zBSED
250033-5D0
250034-5D
250035
2o0036A
2a0038
2o0nie

gacoar
2n00ay
Z5003E
250088
250026 --5D0
2e003BAED
220040
250n4e
250045
2a0044

250045
250046
250047
250048
EE00EN-3D
2500561
2500EE-8D
E5005245D
250052030
250052050

250080-F1
to00az
250088
250087-UB
250088-UB
250068
22007T0-B1
250071-91
2500T4ASD
2Lo11y

200145-UD
250214-80
250215-50
ZBDELIGASD
250Z15E5D
250218-5D
2LO218BSN
250238

cBDEZE

250255

250258
2E025Y
260500
2505008
2505000
250501 -81
2h060] BRl
2a0501Cc01
25n504-81
20508

220500
250507
250508-81
250511 -81
250514
Z2b0b15A
250518B02
2L0518002
250517
250518

FAG

81
Ba

-
£=1

&

ER & && £ £ g =

&n

&n

& =] 61 =8 B b= G D el we] =l el ]

&

L] (e L
N G G Al el N G G DTR On el =l el S =R T R = Ut B

e Ll e Ll
it g [ e ) LY N

—r— o e =
GG el e e O

E

i3
0 O s O D O Y

523
1

ol ol e o B D
S = e o B

-—
— e ——

—_— = B

(=] 3 28 £ = (2] = —_—— e —— B (]
= S 1 AD =d O J ee] de T BD = = = oo NI e e o= e B BEC Sl m R Leec = e g B Rl = ]

e
L]

a3

— g

__.
Lo ks e = B3 G0 G R OER S =3 afe G = DO £ e

B DR S = D
=] = n 4 R

L= I
[ e Y

= E -]
L= - r e = B
= O

= r

— e e e amm a=m B pam e e e T W e e e e —— e e e e e —— e s e = —— . . S S R . . . O B . . e S . e v e e . e s s .

el Y

FART HO,

250510
250521
250523-UD
fs05zaA0D
2H05E4
250525
250523ER]
SEOGERCE]
25052E-81
REOSZH-91

250530-81
2h05al-nl
260531B91
250521C01
250532 -51
250532R01
ELDBAILE]
220533881
250534

250543401

251000-81
251007
251008
21 0DR
251010
2510104
251500-81
251508
251504
CR1BDE

251505-82
ER161T-81
ZE1B1E
2olbl@
251518-92
251520
ch1520
22000
252000-92
2o2o0i

sh2001
ep20Dl-RE
252001-0E
52002
252008
252004
2220044
252008
252007
eo2007-62

2520074
EHE0DOTA
EHZ0NTARE
E520074R8
252006
ZLHZ008
Z5EZ008
EBEQDB-92
202003 -8
EEEO00OR-28

EREDDR
ggeLDe
2hz000
2hE00p-92
2HEONG-92
E0E0DR-B2
252010
252n11-91
Z52500-01
EE2E00-81

ESE50E-91
252502-01
252504
252504
252507
252507
252508
ZEZ50E
20200k
252508

KO,

FAGE REF.

13
13
13

" S ——
b Za wem Oih e B el

v s e e @R e ] =
e i e p (N e e ] e

2l

an
25
a1
e
17
14

— e g0 N D R D S

i P O e i b
-5 - S — = -

= o 31 E51
[=-R-=R T DS O

=]

— e e e ) m e ——— m e e s e mmm o — et e e — e EE SR R e Ed I S e . T S S N . EEm R

crr e e men me e  ——



INDEX

RO, KO KO, NO. Wi,

FART HO. PAGE REF.  PART MO. PACE REF.  PART HO. FAGE REF, = PART MO, PAGE REF. = PART WO. PAGE REF. ;
252517 73 0B | 2540010¢RU 31 18 | 256010 85 14| eSTOLBCE4 (0% | 25704BA3Z 108 | |
252518 55 2ocl 2S4000C80 48 A7k £68011 85 28 | “STOIBCEL 110 | 257048A43% 107 |
252519 28 23 | 2540010C80 75 15 | 258012 B5 ‘24 | 25TORD-B0 102 | 257048452 113 |
252520 23 Z4 | 254019 31 15 | 258014 BT 7 o £570B2A58 1089 | 25704BARZ 114 |
252521 23 27 | 254019 75 12 | 258015 8 7 | 257022484 109 |  25704BB24 108 |
252522 £3 280 2540184 48 22 | @25BUIB-BS  BF 18 | 25T0ZZRASE 100 | 257040B24 107 |
252523 -81 2320 | 254020 31 20 | 258017-80 87 19 | 25702ZRE4 109 | 257048B24 113 |
252525 %8 22 ) 254020 40 20 | 258018-8D 67 21 | 25702RAZ4 103 | 257040B2d 114 |
252528 23 - 48 | 254020 75 16 | 255019-81 87 £20.1 257020424 111 | 257048B32 108 |
252527 -81 23 B3l 254081 3l 18 | 268022 B7 4% | 25T0ZBA3Z (03 | 2657049B3Z 107 |
252541 285 Lol 2540821 165 1% 071 258023 87 43| 25TOZRABEZ 11l || 25T048B3E 113 |
252552 25 2 | 2540214 i 18 | 258024 BT 44 | O25TO20BE4 103 || 257049B83% 114 |
252533 25 40l 254022 31 11 | 258025 87 S0 | £57020B24 Il | 257050440 108 | .
252533 -92 25 3 | 254023B80 31 84 | 256028 87 1k ool £5TOZABSE 103 | 257050440 107 | i
252538 25 10 | 254023CB0 31 13 | 256027 87 13 /| 25T02pB3Z 111 | 257060A40 113 |
252538 25 18 | 254023080 31 85 | £58030 87 «2 0. 2ETDZRCEL 103 | 257050440 114 |
252530401 25 1% | 254023E80 31 14 | 258031 87 30 $5TOZOCZE Il | 25705NE4E 106 |
252544 23 32 | 2540238R0 Y5 11 | 258034-01 87 a5 | £57028CEZ 103 | 257050448 107 |
252544 21 49 | 254024-80 49 14 (| 258037 BL.AL. .l 25702RCEE (1] | 257060448 113 |
252664 -01 25 15 1 254500401 20  28.dc 258028 61 31| 257080440 (03 I 257050448 113 I
253000-81 27 L | 2545014 g9 128 | 256038 87 32 | 2570304400 111 | 257050B40 DB I
253003 27 2 | 254G0049% 2¢ 25 | 258030 81 30| 257030448 108 I 257050B40 107 I
253004 27 13 | 254503 28 18 | 258038 87 41 | 257000448 111 Sl 257050B40 113 I
255005- 81 27 8 | 25450%-02 29 15 | E58039A 81 &7 | 257030B400 108 . 257050B40 114 I
253008-81 27 1200 254504 20 20 | 2580804 a7 800 26T030B4G: 111 | 25T650B48 103 I
253010 27 &6 0 254508 28 12 | 258041 85 16 | 257030B48 103 | 257TORODB4E 107 I :
253011 el 8] 254607 28 11 | 258042 85 17 | 257030Ba8 111 | 257050848 113 I ’
253013 g7 @1 | 254508 26 . B | 256043-91 85 & | 257030C4D: 103 | 257050248 114 I
255014 27 42 | 254511 29 24 | 256048 86 E1 /0 P5T030C40 111 |° 257051419 108 I
250015 2T 44 | 254518 239 3] 258047 BT 4T 00 EGTD3UC4B 103 |- 257051448 107 I
253016 g7 11 1. 2E4518-92 9 2 | EG3N4B 65 1% ] Z5T0S0C4E 111 | 257051448 118 I
253028 27 14 | 254519 20 14 | 268045-91¥ B85 20 | 25TO81A4E 108 | 257051446 114 i
255028 55 16 | 255000 39 23 1 258081-81 B6 21 00 EBYDRIALE  1LI | 257051848 108 I
253028 Bl Il | 255000-32 8% 22 | 258082-8) 85 10 . 26T081B4B  LLI | 257051b48 107 I
253500 13 11 | 255001 49 28 | 258083-91 BT 8o Z5TOSICAE 109 | 257051B4R 113 I
g53500-82 13 10 | 255002 326 | ©250084-§5 87 12 | 25TOSICAE i1l | 257051848 114 |
2530014 13 (158 . 255003 37T 30 ] 266085-81 BT 1o BSTO3ZASH (R} | E5TOGEAGR 106 I
253501482 18 14| 255003 18 Q1001 256088-80 85 ls 257032458 011 | 257052458 107 I
253503 33 13 | 255005 a7 18 | 257015424 103 || 257032484 103 P5T052458 113 I
253504 33 6 | 255008 37 28 | @257GI5AZ4 119 | 257082484 111 25TUGRA56 114 1
253504-02 335 4 | 255007-81 37 28 | 257015A82  10% | 257002558 103 257052484 108 I
2535054 az 1 | 2sso06-6d 87 22 | 257015482 110 || 2G7032BSB 111 257052464 107 I
2535058 48 5 | 255018 41 11| 257015440 102 I. 257032B64 103 BLTUSZA84 113 I
253508 3z a7 | 255004 41 Jd% 0| 25TOISA40 Q10 | 257032B44 111 SHT052484  [14 I
253507 3% 17 | 255015 41°- 07| g2BTDIRA4E 102 . 257032056 103 | 257052858 108 I
2535074 40 B | 255018 41 10 | 257015448 110 | 257082C58 111 257052856 107 I
2535084 23 18 | 2550i8 a9 2 | 257015B24 192 I EBTD3ZCB4 103 2LTO52R5E iLi |
2535084 33 El 4 255020 8 | 257015BE4 11N I 257032c84 111 25TO52B58 114 |
253511 3% 601 55021 17 'k 257015B3%2 102 | 257083456 103 257052864 108 |
253514 85 @@ 2550B2 B °I° EBTO16B3Z 110 I 25TDEEASE 111 LBT7052B84 107 |
253516 33 4l - | 2550%3 & | 257015B40  10% I 257033484 103 | 257052B&4 113 |
253518 33 24| 255084 11 | 257015B40 110 I' 257083484 111 | 25TO52B84 114 |
E53517 3%, 88 £55086 B | 257015B48 102 I 257038B56 11l | 257053458 108 |
253517 40 B | 255028 8 | 257016B48 110 | 257033B84 111 | 257053458 107 I
253517 TI 18 | 255027 T | 257015CE4 102 I 257033C58 103 | 257053458 113 |
253524 as 17 | 255027 00| 257015C24 110 I 257033C66 111 | 257053456 114 |
253526 35 20 | 255028 12 | 257015C3% 102 I 257033C64 103 | 257053454 108 |
253528 85 251 255038% 4 | 2E7015C3Z 110 | 257683C64 111 | 257053484 107 | t
255527 85 42 | 255035-%) -1 257016C4D 102 | 257044432 108 | 257053464 « 113 |
253528 35 23 | 255037 8T -2 | 257T015C4D 11D | 257044432 115 | 257053464 114 |
2535384 35 0Bkl 255038 87 11| 2ETUISCLE  10% | 257044B32 108 | 257058B58 108 |
253538 35 85 1 255030 37 13 | 257T0ISCLE 11D | 257044E32 115 | 257053B56 107 |
253544 32 00 | 255040-01 89 1 | 257T016A48 102 | 257045440 108 L. 257063856 113 |
2535444 46 1 | 255500 59 T | 257018448 110 I' 267045440 115 I 257053858 114 |
253545 3z 33 | 256800-82.. 59 6B | 25T018B4R 102 | 257045448 108 [ 257053B&4 108 |
2535454 49 -9zl A5G60] b 4 | 257016B48 110 I 257045448 115 | 257053B84 107 |
253547 33 48 | 255501 50 00 8pel, 257018C4E  [DE | 2ET0ASBA0D 109 | 257T053B64 113 |
253548 3% 4% | 255501-92 17T & 1 257018C4B 11D | 25T045B40° 115 | 257053884 |14 |
2535464 71 &1 | 255501-82 59 2 | 25T0LTASE 102 I° 257045B48 108 | 257064448 108 |
2535R4E 48 7T | 255502 58 15 |- PETOITASE [0 | 257045B48 115 || PETOB4A4E 115 |
253E5R4R TL 1T 1 255503 50 23 1 26701TAB4 |0 | 257047458 108 | 25T0B4B48 108 |
253503 8% 29 | 255508-92 50 22 1 257017484 11D | 25T0ATASH 115 | 257084B48 115 |
253583 46 10 | 255504 58 28 | 257017BS& 102 | 257047AB4 103 | 257084B40  |DE |
253583 71 18 | B5E505 50 (27 | Z257T01TESE 11D I 257047TAG4L 115 || 257084B40 115 |
253808-31 85 1 | 55508 56 (39 | EETOITEB4 [0 | 257047B58 108 | 257084B48 108 |
253611 85 8 | 255507-91 50 32 1 257017TRB4 11D | E5TO47B56 115 | 257084B48 115 |
BRIALY 35 14 | 255508-2 50 40 | 257017C58 10 |. 257047E64 108 | 257084040 [0B |
253813 35 15 | E55509 59 48 | 25701TC58 110 | 257047B64 115 | 257084C40 115 |
253814 85 201 256510 68 61 1 2ETOITCAE 102 | 257048456 108 | 257084C48 108 |
253615 35 87 | 253511 56 53 | 257017CBE 11D | 257048456 115 | 257084C48 15 I
254000-81 81 16 ;| 55513 50 55 | 257018458 102 | 257048484 108 | 257087840 105 |
254003881 31 7 1 265514-8l 5B 38 | 257018456 110 | 257048484 115 | 257087B40 112 I
254008802 %1 & | 255515 68 @6 1 E5TOIBABE 102 | 25704858 108 | 257087B48 105 I
254008 31 -1 cF 25551i8-0] 50 1 I 25701BABE 11D | 257048B58 115 | 257087848 112 I
254009 Bl - 4oL 255517 55 24 | 257018B58  10% | 25704864 108 | 257087C40 105 I
254010480 31 17 | 258000 B5 . 2 I 257018B58 110 | 257048B84 115 | 257087C40 112 I
254010480 49 15 | 25B8005-81 B5 4 | 25TOIBEB4 102 | 257040424 108 | 257087C48 105 I .
254010880 31 18 | 258007 B5 8 | @25T0IRRB4 110 | 257048424 107 I 257087C4B 112 I '
254010890 4% 18 | 258008 85 13 | 25T0IBCES 102 | 257048424 113 | 257088H48 105 I
254010880 75 14 | 258008 85 U5 | 257018C58 110 | 257048424 114 | 257088B48 |12 I

—T1E—



INDEX

PART HO,

e3TOBBCAER
Z5TORBBCAR
ZGTOEBEGB
2STOEREGE
e5TORGERY
e5TORBGEAA
SETOEWCER
25V0RBCEE
25TOEBCEY
25TOERBCEY

FENR R
25T0BDEGE
25T70BDEEY
E5TOBOBEY
25T0BDCSH
25TOBDCEHH
257000CaS
257000CEY
25T0DIB40
25T0RIR40

BET0D 1048
25T081D4R
Z5TODIC4N
ERTORICAD
EETODIC4E
2oT0RIG4R
2ET0B2B4E
ZETODZB4E
EBTOREC4E
ESTOQECLE

ZLT085B5E
E5T083BGR
EFTORBEGS
E57003R84
2ETDRBCEHE
EET0D3CE0
25T0a3Cad
25T0D3CH4
25ThD4B5E
2ET0O4BES

BET004084
2ETO0R4BEY
257084056
257084 CHG
EET0R4CHL
FE7094CE4
257065058
E5TORSBSS
ZETORSHE4
ZETDAS DAY

257085058
257085C58
257085504
257085084
25T128-18F
257130482
257139432
257139032
257190C32
257140440

25T140R40-
EET140C40
257141-32
25T203A1GF
Z5TINGB-16F
2572008-18F
25TE0B-16F
25T208-18F
ZLT20G-18F
ZRTZ0G-18F

ebTE0T-1]
257207-1
257207-1
257207-1
2hT207-
2RTa0T-
257207 -
257208 -
EhTEI0-18F
EETEI4-16F

i,
PAGE iREF.

—
=
L= =]

i e et
ot L= Rl — Ll —)
03 TN B3 G 03 S0 63 &

—— s b et e e
— T = e —
[o= -l iy U S ]

e
— 0
L= S ]

105
112
106

—o—
£5 th re

I U5

—
= =
a3

T . i o o i i
— e T e D

2SR 2 PO BN S o B3 EA B3 O B3 AN BG En N

s e s s
e D e e

N o
= ) O =
— G G e S S S s D

B B m mma pem s s e ——— e omemoram mma e o= ewe mem omsa zim N T e e m mem e = e mm o e m—— e = e —— — T B S i e S S S

e e T e ———

FART HO.

23TE18-18F
2L7220-16F
ZhY220-16F
E57220418F
25T220A16F
257221 -18F
ZLT221-06F
ZETZZIAIGF
EHT2ZI1AIGF
257222-18F

257222~ 16F
2HT2Z2A1GF
ZOTEEZEALGF
257263-16F
257253-14F
257258-16F
ZBTE26R-16F
257258 -18F
2hT258-16F
2LT258-I6F

eoT208-10F
257258-16F
25TZB0-16F
25TEG0-1GF
25TER0-1&F
caTeeD-186F
25T2B0-186F
25TZB1-18F
2avZei-16F
2aTERL-1&F

25TE81-18F
25T281-16F
2aTZRE-1aF
2oTEREZ-18F
2LT282-10F
EOTEBE-16F
gaT288-18F
25T266-10F
25T266-18F
25T2BB-18F

2oTEET-18F
2STEET-18F
2LT2ET-18TF
25TR2BT-18F
ZHTERE-18F
25TEZBE-18F
RETIZEE-18F
25TIBE-16F

2aTalTAR4
257317TA32

BSTELEA4D
PETAIEA4E
2STE1IBAGS
PETEIBARY
BETRENLLE
BETARLASS
BETAZAG4
2STRREADY
BOTEERAZS
FEFEEEYE T

noTEEEADE
2STRE2ALD
BSTE2aA40
PETEEIN4E
2ETA23M48
EETIR4AGE
PETIE4A58
EETRRANAL
25TEE4A64
2ETARLALE

ZOTEERASE
25T328A84
25T3ZTARY
25T32TAZ4
ZRTIETADR
d0TEETASE
25TEZRALD
2aTIERALD
ZOTIERALR
ZOTIERALR

257320456
ZhT3ZHAGE
ZDTIERARS
2oTIZ0A04
ZoT330448
2ET330448
257331458
2BT331 ARG
27331484
25TAZ1 B4

N,
PAGE EEF.

1
1]
1
f]

1
0
i3
107
114
108

113
107

g S

|
1
i
|
|
1

"
=
B LN

— s
=] [ Rl = N =
ar o= = o ]

.
[—E—R—L R —N—R—
00 g P LR e 0D e (O O

L e e R Y

_.._._.._.dh_h._
el L L L R o e - e T R TR,

e e e
il =N = R = = = = = ] o9 ——0 0O =00

T B L I s Siar B S 1 Sy S,

it e il i ikt e i B
=k e e s et e B e =
P e T e SR

et e ek e R e ek el Eet
£ D B O £ 65 B e e
R ]

— et e et e et e i ek
O G G G L 6D 63 6 G
o R i ]

e e e — —

T . B s e e

e ey i ey e e e o — —

E e "I A s S S i

FAET HO.

ebTAAEAES
257352432
ZLTR33440
E5THAZALE
ZbTaR4A6H
EGT334404
ESTI30A4E
RLT335448
EHTARGAGG
EOTARRABE

EoT336A84
25T3R6AHA
25T337TAG2
eBTIdEA4D
257330448
25T330A5H
ZET330A64
2ETI40A4R
EOTH41456
2oTa41 884

EBTIE2A3E
EETA43440
25TH43A48
ZLT344A56
EETO44A04
E0T340a48
25734684548
2oTR46464
2573ET-32
25T448-32

B5T448-32
25T448-40
RLTAB0-24
ZOT460-3E
ZLT460-40
Z5T480-40
EnT400-48
E5T480-48
S0T460-348
ZET460-64

EDT401 -48
2574681-548
257461 -55
SLTA81-64
Z5T481-54
EOT40E- 04
257482-32
25TAB2-40
ZHTABE-410
EDT4BE-48

EET46E-48
2LT482-5046
EHTABE-H4
EnT4B0-48
257483-58
ZoT4B3-546
ZLT483-64
ZHT46F -4
E0T406-06
257488-34

ELT467-40
EHT4AT-48
0748700
25T487-04
ZETABE-4%
EHT4BE -6
ZoT40E-04
25748640
E5T4B0-45
ZhT4B0-56

ZOT4RB-64
25T4T0-48
25T4T0-58
25T470-64
257401 -60
25TH0D-56
257501 -84
25TH01ASH
257514-80
ZETB1T-24

257517 -
257517
257517 -
ERThIT
257017
25%517-
257517 -
257517 -
ZETRIT-
257h17T-

24
24
24
24
£y
2y
24
a2
T
b

RO,
FACE REF,

=2 == b B == bk ek e =

—r— = e
o5 e 2 phe G5 o 23 S8 GO G L S S

P

e i
[ ——
de LN LT LT N AF L BN AN AN

e pm bk el
(=== F— ]
L el S S

==
o
(=N =]

L

— et i
e e e
=R =

B s ek ek B e 3 S et
D D D S S ) G bk ek e e i b ek
ORI M R L 4 6 e B an

et e e fm b el B e R B
SR I e en

(e Bl o
[l R e L s

—-—
f=1'=
g x

—119—

C o s s s . ——— — s e msa s e o= em= e rma o = e o3 s oemm e emm remm ome oewm e rim e s o e o e e—— ——— mmm mm ma omma s s s or s omn e e e e e mem s e e — i mrm e e m emm s e e e e e e e e e e rm

S S S S [ S S E m—r —

PART HO,

25751 7-82
25761 T-32
2o761T-32
25TH1T-38
25751 7-32
257517-32
SaThlT-32
257617-32
257517 -40
25751 T-40

207hlT-40
257517-40
257517 -40
25751 7-4
2ETE1IT-40
ZoTRlT=40
ESTE1IT-40
2ET51T-40
25751 7-40
ZETELT-4D

25751 T-40
25T51T-4R
ZoToIT-4R
207017-48
2RT51T-48
2hT51T-48
2hTSIT-4EB
ZbToIT-4R
BOTSIT-46
2eTS51T-48

ZhToIT-48B
chTolIT-4R
2aT51T-48
25751 T-58
2aToIT-b6
25T51T-58
2oT75iT-58
25T51T-56
CoTolT-56
257517-68

257517 -0A
25751 T-564
ZHT5IT-5A
e5751T-68
257317-58
25T51T-84
25T51T-84
25TG1T-684
29ToIT-64
25T51T-84

gTHIT-fd
297517 -684
25751T7-684
2LT51T-64
25T51T-64
EOTOIT-B4
eeTo17-04
2RTS5I8-48
2hToIB-48
2HTSIB-4B

25T0I8-48
25T7518-48
2HTSIB-4B
2oTElE-48
“oTolE-4E
25T3IB-48
2LIS5IB-48
25T518-48
coThlR-48
2T51E-ER

2oT750R-58
25751 8-G8
Zo7ELE-56
25701E-00
257518-53
257518-56
25751 E-56
25701 R-00
25751 8-58
257518-58

ERTELR-5
25T518-48
257T518-494
25TL18-64
ZBTH1E-64
2BTH1B-64
2718 -04
2E5T518-64
ZLTSIE-64
EETSH1E-04

B
4

NO.
PAGE REF.

F-F
=1
~3 &

—.-F-F-F”—,-F-F
I~ e~
e = X o =

———
Lo e e |
= &0 gn

e
e

el — R = D VR D

[ Y -
— b O O 0 D e

— e N R e i e
ol =N = = == = AR
=N R e i TS

e e e G R G e
=

BN S 00 AR o L pd e 00 = O LT Bk b3 LN e Cad Bl e

e e e R R . R e
[ — N S eSS S S

O e -
o e e R e (3 L £
ED R e D e 0D -] OB

g ep—
L= N R
L R AR

e rm
s, s i i
o e B O

e e R
—_—— DD —
[ e e T

e e e e s e e S TR S S S R S E—— — . PR s - = e E e

I i e

FAET HO.

25T51E-64
25750 &-64
Z5THIE-64
ZoTEED-B1
237550-81
257550-01
25T560-81
257550-%1
2RThbD-01
257550-91

257550-91
257EE0-91
25T7EB0-01
EQTER0-B1
257550-91
2RTRE0-01
25TEE0AD]
257GG0ED]
25TR50CH]
E5TS50ERI

e ThBOES]
2oTRE0ER]
25TLEDED]
25T550E81
Z5TERDED]
257RB0ER ]
23THRNEDL
E5T5LDED]
Z5T550EM]
EHTSR0ER]

2oTaS0ER]
EETS50G81
2575514
EbTh51 N
2575518
257551 B
2675610
2575518
E5T551H
TLTS51H

E6T76G510
g575518
2575513
2575518
2575510
2675610
2575518
257553

257558

ERTEDD

257558
257558
2b7h58
eb7o0d
257558
257553
257554
26ThSE
eb7Thha
257553

257558
EbThAE
EBTHEG
BLT565
257565
2575H05
ERTEBD
EELE
257h85
257585

EBTHTI
2oToTE
257581
ZLE000-51
258001
coB00E
258003
258004 -01
eaBuld-al
Zoag00n

258124-16F
258124 -1GF
258200-16F
268E00-]1BF
A03087T
303087
303087
303087
A0308T
303087

HO.
FAGE KEF.

e B ek e et et e i et
(= — e R e

R e el ek Bl R el el
N e e

(R A e s W s O O ]

(o S S ——
0O pDEmEn e RS e O 00 =3 O U8 Gl PO 0E G2 60 BN e 3 00— D O =) G0 RN e R B O S D

h.u_d_
=R

——
==
&N e G

—

NS G G == = = 3 O i
] - D CL = G e e
o

S A e s ey - e T Y b G e e e — — Eoromra mom mea cema mema mm e o me e —— S EPET PR Ll T — T T e —————

e ey i . e e i




rTwW-sm 21,22 & WSE2-21 £% ¢ £8H
.1/ All sebclasses cxoepl W561-21,22 & W562-21

O, -
|
| |

| Tr

-~

MDVZ30 &R € SEW
ATl subclasses except MO/230

(30)

T
Ws41+561 Series | 31

Ws42:662 Series | 32




INDEX

NO. KO, WO, HO, Ho,

PLET HO. FAGE REF. PART KO. FAGE REF. FART NO. PAGE REF. FART NO. FAGE ZEF. FART NO. PAGE EEY.

Z030BT Ty -8 § T I | |

303448 y - 51Ty | | |

03448 E 15 | | | |

BNZ44E iy -2l I | |

03448 32 cag 'l I [ I

303448 83 45| I | I

B0R448 85 81 | I |

03448 1 0iE T I |

303448 A9 10 | | |

A0D3ERE 86 g2l | | |

S05EES 85 2T | | | |

S0B05T 8T 18 | | |

308003 I -0t I |

308082 BD - CCET | | |

308106 1 I A | | |

20E1567 gl - I | | |

08238 85 & | | | |

306238 85 8 | | |

308243 B 28 ] | |

308240-EA SN E00N Tl | I

808250 [ I 1 | |

BOBZE1 () e | | |

BCAEER ar- Is | |

308301 Ay opE 4l | |

208301 9 2avil I | |

208301 75 JALET 8 | | |

BOGIZE as 1o | | |

306364 BT g0 | | |

308378 L gl I | | |

308377 g7 ilgT ] | | I

308378 G T | | |

3063504 58 34 | |

305482 83 1% | |

106483 g3 10 | |

N 4E4 B3TI6 T | | |

208483-54 63 AR [ [ |

208487 B3 18 | |

T084BE-54 83 17 I

Z0B4BEARS B3 dia I

0BLTE-04 BT AIEvel | |

B0BATAL 570118 (| I I |

BOB50G B85 27 | i |

300568 85 30 | | |

308671 3 R R | l I

S08B20 AR R | I | |

BA%002 8072170 [ [ I
| | I
| | I
| | |
| I |
| | | |
I i | i
| | | |
| I i |
i i | |
| | | |
| | 1 |
| | | i
| | 1 |
I | I |

J | | I |

| | | |
| | | I
I | I |
I | | 1
I | | |
I | | |
| I | |
[ I | |
[ I | |

o P e e mn 7 S S e m—"m—

e —— —

S e S s S e S S —

— e

=t~

o S SR e S S . e -

R S

— . e EEm EEm S ama s I . S S S . S S S

B e e e ——

i
e e o e o L e S - TN T N N N T T, S, T T T T T T T T T e T e

¢ ¢



CEnfRaE ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. 8@ & & 5 & B NAME QT.
1 250526B91 = — =3 > ( #£) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
% 2 250516B22 £ — = » ( #) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
3 7028 T2 M5 X110 SCREW 2
4 45932 ik M8 x 1656 SCREW 1
5 7152 ik 3% M6 x 4 SCREW 1
G 7153 k%% MEBE X B SCREW 1
T T268 Bk /M8 1 0O SCREW 1
8 250533B91 # =5 » & i (A ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
* 9 250517A iy BV N CRANKSHAFT 1
10 253500-92 B2+ F ( # ) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
%11 253500 T ekt CONNECTION 1
12 7015 e /M 3., 6 x 1 4 . SCREM 2
13 7021 T 203 A My %< If 2 SCREW 2
 14: 253504888 = 2 (06 ) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
15 2535014 N5 ey CRANK 1
16 4534 T x2S ME X 14 SCREW 1
17 250524 VS AT A F BALANCE WEIGHT 1
18 4514 k% ¥ M5 x5 SCREW 2
1% 250506 i F JOINT 1
20 4555 ki /A M6 X 8 SCREW 2
21 4547 43 M6 x B SCREW 2
22 250518 iy SHAFT 1
23 250520-91 @ FE (7 v 2 ) BUSHING 1
24 4547 ¥t M 6 % 5 SCREW &
25 250521 F¥vr—-—(E) GEAR (UPPER) 1
26 45417 I FeMaeTR 5 SCREW §
27 250528-91 H=® ( 7w i a2 ) BUSHING 1
28 4555 IE® /7M=& x 8 SCREW 1
29 45417 TP M6 =5 SCREW 1
30 250519 B SHAFT 1
31 250523-UD > Fih 1 — HANDWHEEL 1
32 2506523AUD N Fik 4 — W HANDWHEEL 1
33 4541 B3 Y M 6% 8 SCREW 1
34 4556 ERX¥ - M6 %10 SCREW 1
35 4501 EFFME X1 4 SCREW 1
36 204585 Ty WASHER 1

% =fRFEAA] ( Mot for sale. ) —1




WEEI-21,22 B WaE2-2 Ll £88
All subclasses except WSE1-21,22 & WEG2-21

A

WSE1-21.20 A WS62-21 21 ¢ LM
Al sobwlasses exvept WHET-21,22 & WEE2-21

w@®



SHiE KIS NEEDLE BAR MECHAMISH

REF. PART NO.

NO. B mEF S NAME QT.
1 251000-91 & NEEDLE BAR 1
2 XXXXAX gr ¥ NEEDLE HGLDER 1
3 4554 I+ /M3 % 3 SCREW 3
4 XXXXXX gt NEEDLE 3
5 206061 g & 3 F NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
i 2325 E R L0 X 10 SCREW 1
T 206053 B4 e PIN 1
8 206052 gr @y 2 LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 1
9 240098 ——FNn<PNY NEEDLE BEARING 1

1¢ 240101 o & WASHER 1
11 206063 i ) GUIDE BLOCK 1
12 206062 A E S E R GUIDE BLOCK/NEEDLE BAR 1
13 T021 T 2P /M4 X1 2 SCREW 2
14 TO20 E IV M4 X1 0 SCREW 1
15 2500073 i S LATCH 1
16 179040-05 A s T SPONGE 1
17 251007 F S w F BRACKET 1
18 7018 T 2L -M4 x10 SCREW 2
19 TOBZ xS M4 X8 SCREW 1
20 240123 Bf fk O A CUSHIOR RUBBER 1
21 XXXXXX # i NEEDLE PLATE 1
22 Salo-di SR L 4 X B { SCREW 2
23 212186 8 il A OTEL WICK 1
24 206524 1IE A OIL WICK RETAINER 1
XXXEXXRY —Fri=uTY, XXX XXX is one of the gauge parts,

02~ 1S HOF — 32—y HTHIEL T HEEh, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102-115.

15—




% L &=
=tk "'

-
-
=
=
Ta
r] CEf
g
=
&
&

.I Py

e | j"_:-.,l o

i Ay . iC
[ [

g qUWa00sERceAN
All subclasses exceps "WE00-05

SHAJD MAd HJA3dNW + Bt X -

e

“W500=>41-542 Seres aveg vl losno s XXX X ] 2T e =R XA T KL
211-501 WaBIS82 508 oy aguag 3dlt v meg 100 Sl il seeld SIEN T SRR R O 11201
—n--l,ﬁ_ ] -. - =5 M_,':E'#F}-\:il i 3




=2 iRE NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

REF. 'PART NO.

NO. B2 FF = R NAME QT.
1 251517-91 = F 82 % F ( # ) ECCENRTIC/CONNECTIGN ASSEMEBLY 1
2 4539 Ik * % /M5 x 6 SCREW &
3 255501-92 mw F (# ) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
# 4 255501 5 A CONNECTION 1
) 7015 FTry 7 M3, 5 x 14 SCREW 2
i 4543 Ik ¥ SCREW 1
7 306093 e el s CRANK 1
8 5084 A M RIS CBEXxB, 5 SCREW 2
9 205495 R T PIN 1
10 251518 L] oHAFT 1
11 205061 Ik £ & RING 1
12 240102 B & WASHER 1
13 202176 i i At OIL WICK 1
14 206748 Fx Wk FELT 3
15 2040024 . I R | | OIL SEAL 1
16 5 19-92 LM AL ) LEVER ASSEMELY 1
+17 251519 LI — A& LEVER 1
18 £500 EFxLY " M5 X120 SCREW 1
15 303067 AN SPREING WASHER 1
20 XXKXXX gt % (18 ) NEEDLE GUARD {(REAR) 1
21 T017 ExF M4 x5 SCREW 1
22 XXXXXX - A B NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
23 T031 ERXL 2 M2. 5 x4 SCREW 1
XXXXXXRTY—Fri—=wTT, A XX X XX iz one of the gauge parts.
102115 5O — =0T/ CHELT{FE W, Flease confirm the comect part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102-115.

* =fRFEA0] { Not for =ale.) — 17—




WEEI-22 £ { &8N -
All subclaszes except WSE1-22 7

£ II 1 I - X f“
®) [ % i @ rAmo [y *ws00-05 £ (2aa
S ) ) At helasses exeest *W500-05

b H)

“'x': '.:"""5';' o
.:«.\‘ _-'} e 1

x_":__-' g

0 Wss1-2122 A Wike Rl Ny .
) r H All sybelasses except WEE1-21,22 & W562.21
"~ 4 3| ,-

_WE41=542 Sanes
FWS00= e .56 Series



Jo—IN—$EEE LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. FPART NO.

NO. B &mEBF # i S NAME qaT.
1 252004 3] SHAFT 1
2 205061 itk A i RING i
3 240102 g & WASHER 1
d 4539 I3 M5 X 6 SCREW 1
5 252002 o e B CRANK 1
6 179402-05 XE A E GUIDE PLATE 1
T T032 Z£ XY M2, b X 06 SCHEW 2
8 179403-15 BT ¥ ~M 2. o SCREW 1
9 252011-91 = F ttrow F (#) ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
i0 252001-92 oOw F (#) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY !
*11 252001 o ow kE CONNECTION 1
12 T015 e, M3 .. b X1 4 SCREW :
13 252000-92 =X %+ » ( # ) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
14 252000 % € ECCENTRIC 1
15 4539 IE &3 /M5 X6 SCREW 2
i6 252010 MeSes oy | BALANCE WEIGHT 1
17 7011 ¥ iR /M3 X8 SCREW 2
18 179399-05 Bt ¥ = FIN 1
19 240062 L WASHER 1
20 240049 2 4 WASHER 1
21 4805 78 F kT 'M-b NUT 1
22 252006 i SHAFT 1
23 208028 b s WASHER 1
24 252003 hi T I BLOCK PIN 1
2D 208023 prle COLLAR 1
20 HhO84 B A ¥ L 5 X b SCREW 1
27 4802 AAE+tw M4 NUT 1
28 XXXXXX == LOOPER 1
29 252007-92 N -—-—MHN-—%H (#H) LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
£30 252007 v — M-8 LOOPER HOLDER 1
31 4501 TR SMbB X1 4 SCREW 1
32 303067 AR . SPRING WASHER 1
33 TOB6 E R SM4 X T SCREW 1
34 TOE5D EFrisF S ME6 10 SCREW 1
XXXXX¥XRY == Td, X X X X XX iz one of the gauge parts.
102115 B — = B THRIELT 2k Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102~1135.

F =EiscAAa] ( Mot for sale. ) — 19—



WEE1+562 Saries

W5B1-552/MD
WE41+542/MD

WEE1-562-21 £ 4 L5
All subehasses except W561-562-21

FRek £RH (1)
subclasses except the following 'x,__ A
WEG1-21+20 E b |
WSE2-21 ‘» e
WSE1-562/MD | E fl

W541:542 Series

FEAE (S0 ;’T*-
subclasses except the following "-H,____-"I

WS41=542/MD0 @




W541+561

) (51
48)7 92)
WE41-5E1-05 A WEE1-21 £ 2B 47 |

All subclasses except W541-551-05 & W551-21 -J_E_c,f

=
5‘ ﬁ Y :-' ?—E"H
G N E"‘

r-'

8)

o WSELOIDB21 R (MM | -
-9 Al subclasses except W561-0108, 21

e

58

-___.i\\_\__ /

=igll=

- =
_.__,-f"" -_.__,.-'
i -

ffﬁ k,-“""r

'\-\_-"'r ¥

WE41561-05 £ { BH
Al subclasses except WS4 1+4561-05

: - e

@

[



e EERE () FEED MECHANISM (1)
REF. FART NO.

NO. S B S ¥ NAME QrT.
1 252500-91 =& U & MAIN FEED BAR 1
2 MAAXXX + % ) MAIN FEED DOG 1
3 5590 Bitx .~ CA4 SCREW 1
4 252502-91 BB EV & DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR |
5 XXXXXX 2REUE DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG |
B 5590 B2 C 4 SCREW 1
7 2041294 AV EHEA® BUSHIKG 1
8 4539 ik ¥ MEB X SCREW 1
9 2041284 L=: 8 PIN 1

10 382 B xL C6 SCREW 1
11 205857 A VAR BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE 1
12 2044394 FE WASHER 1
13 5317 R SR SCREW 1
14 252504 EA(H) GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
15 4539 FE*x%7 M5B x SCREW 1
16 252507 2R (X)) GUIDE (LEFT) i
17 701% ® xS S M4 X SCREW 2
18 206133 Ry S RYUE OIL SHIELD 2
19 252509 y: BUASES COVER 1
20 252508 £HW(TF) GUIDE (LOWER) 1
21 7020 T I ML X SCREM 2
2% 206128 = — FlL~<7y NEEDLE BEARING i
23 206127 M, %Y ET BLOCKE/FEED BAR LIFT 1
24 2061289 1k 2 & RING 1
25 206562 b S ERY LINE/MAIN FEED 1
26 206125 =—Fn<rny NEEDLE BEARING 1
27 240120 B & WASEER 1
28 25%512A =% £ 2 ECCENTRIC 1
29 252515 B4 e PIN 1
30 208949 oy 9 RING 1
3] 252513-91 =% 1 & ECCENTRIC RETAINER 1
32 252516 Yo EF M SCREW 1
33 4823 AAFYERESM NUT |

34 206120 B 2% 70C65 SCREW 1

35 206119 T = BUSHING 1

35 206563 TR S GUIDE BLOCK 1

37 206098 HE & WASHER 1

38 3044 A+ ksC NUT 1

39 206123 B35 Cb SCREW 1

40 206566 =F oy Sary BUSHING 1

41 206565 Ik A & RING i

42 206564 B BB EY DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK 1
3 200098 B WASHER 1

44 3044 A M+ s C5 NUT 1
45 206569 {7 o PIN 1
46 5267 k% & 854 % 4 SCREW 1
47 206568 s w2 2B CRANEKE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED 1
48 252511 = I PIN 1
49 252544 1 #r INDICATOR 1
50 TOE8 ER2TZAME x 110 SCREW 1
51 206571 o W o= BUSHING 1
52 4539 Ik &3 M5 X6 SCREW i
53 240119 A - — SPACER 1
54 252510 o SHAFT 1
55 207358 7 x I F 0IL FELT 2
5& 202175 &b &R OIL WICK 1
57 4539 kx5 M5 X6 SCREW 1
58 251520 + 5 ¥ v b BRACKET 1
54 7019 x5 M 4.x%,1.0 SCREW 3

KX X X XX isoneof the gauge parts.
Please confirm the comrect part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102~115.

KKKKT’{}[[:&_-‘;‘—- ::j.l"!—-""‘:_ffq"":l
1R2-1SEOF ==Y ETHEL T AL,

[




W542+562

Wod2ae2-05 £ L £
All subelasses encrpt WS42-5E2.05




o

ix U iRAE (2)

REF.
no.

= O =] 2N LR - ]

61
62
63

XHEXXXXXIEY =
102115 HOH = Gri=0 B THEBLT{HFE W,

FART NO.
Ll

252500-91

XAXKXN
5590

252502-91

EXXXKE

5530
2041294

4539
2041284

2382

205857

z0443%A
2317

252504
4539

252507

TC14
206133
2525019
252508

TOZ0
206128-2
252519
2562520
206562

206125-2
252521
2525212

25252350

252516

240125
252525
252543

4514
206120

206119
206563
200098

5044
206123

206266
206565
206564
200098

3044

252528
240122
206366
204585
200555

206569
4546

202027-91

T031
252510

4539
207358
202175
2401139
206571

4539
251580
T019

Wai— "-'-'r-ETt

*

L} —Jod - Y
WM AIOEW EERE WSS

S S WS T
=% =1 SNBSS BV M

X

BHF HFpEH
=N

R . R .

SHEIH HLEEE FHEBY SEFRED BEBERNH &
Vo B A VEeER v 3
- | e i

—
-

Fer gl S

TEEBRE
e e N

FREFY BHE2Y BFR+2E KHEHBHD
T A W
+ il

1y
-

W B - 3R o
AN 14
b, e

wverm B

ST B ey
NN

< AFBH M
VB E N

HUF YHNBYE ZHWRHE FREoORE
N
o

ol
AN R

T | W FAEA

NMiw 3

I WOEEDE
= R I = N EEN BRI
N o B oo RS ]
Ok x | oo $

A
o e

™.
131
b

NE
A
~

X H
O

LN
=

NE
oo
oo

e

- 3 F

3
-
™
|

M4 X

--"'\'\
=
1% ]
W

mn

5 x 4

1

o=

0

NAME

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREY
PIN
SCREW

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE
WASHER
SCHEMW
GUIDE
SCREW

{RIGHT)

GUIDE
SCREW
OIL SHIELD
COYER
GUIDE

LLEFT)

(LOWER)

SCHEW

NEEGLE BEARING
BLOCK

WASHER
LINE/MAIN FEELD

NEEDLE BEARING
ECCENTRIC
REGULATOR
ECCENTRIC EETAINER

SCREW

SPRING
SPACER
NUT
SCREW
SCREW

BUSHING
GUIDE BLOCK
WASHER

NUT

SCREW

BUSHING

RING

DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK
WASHER

NUT

PIN
SPRING
0 RING
WASHER
RING

PIN

SCREW
CHRANEK
SCREW
SHAFT

SCREW
OIL FELT
OIL WICK
SPACER
BEUSHING

SCREN
BRACKET
SCREW

FEED MECHANISM (2)

QT.

X X X X X X isone of the gauge parts.

Please canfirm the correct part by the gauge pans lists on pages 102~115.

[ T — [ R G E =8 =t pd b ke ek fd i e b ek et e ] S T S A - [ S A (ST A - b = b b b [ e T —y I S

el - ]



(S) MEMANOIM 0337 /542562 O) B U £

&

. Gioe &d

£ A
i RS T

H) EESD i

. 38 ARETOR T8

k- of 2TIERR Ha

TR ElI0RS €& |
LS I¥co0s 098

[ AH I 0 Mg S i | egce id
IAJARE (I R o gidlegs £3
#IHDE O I = M S E X elay £a
g agueg st loswal XX XXX X e ok o p Bt of < B A
&1 1-501 =sgeq no =il #heq sguag s vl NEgq 1emoo st mmiftnos saesld HER T IR RS-0



2 ') 1#18 (3)

REF. PART NO.
NG, & &FF

252531
252532

292033
4531

o) [ N o e

5316
240271

TUG6
222536

o R s R L 1]

11 240129

12 252539A01

13 7019
14 240162

15 252664-51

i6 252538
LT 7021
18 240124
gy 210171
2 2905

21 201185
22 Z10167
23 5486
24 211301

& =B A~0] [ Mot for sale. )

252533-92

FTCHBRE OB

1998-2

viesdizs B EE

THENO wiEE
A TS

-
I

T

SRR IR -

BEEE =SH~NxNHEom
B
'

Sk A B W N

3

£ W
— & 4k

v i I
F LS

S G

F ¥ M

it R
i

2l T
M

| #E

I N
| =

-

Pt

e Ll

(|

1

[
[k |

NAME

BLOCK
GUIDE/BLOCK
LEVER

LEVER

BOLT

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING

0 RING
BRACKET
SCREW
PLUG

LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCALE PLATE
SCREW
SPACER

= TOPPER
SUHEW

WASHER
THUMB NUT
SCREW

SPRING WASHEER

FEED MECHANISM (3)

L T ) S R =Y i =k B = b i i p—i =i =k

(R e e i e ]

bk ek i [



“NS00-05MDZ30, 0607

R sAH

..l-d_-\-h'“
Ly
ey

U

Al subclasses eace

*l.!.rsmr:ﬁﬁ.i.nm&.ﬂ?

=1541-542 Saries
WEDD_HEEPEEEE :



.9

«®

BT AR
REF. PART NO.
NO. 5 ES # W
1 25300G0-91 28 i
2 253003 T i i
3 240112 E & 70
4 206139 o o
5 5118 TR L G
E 206157 J R
il 5386 Bit 3+ v
8 253005-91 ®E M
9 7025 Eox D M
10 240113 E # 71F
11 253018 i B 7
12 240085 oy
13 253004 it
14 253028 =t i
15 T010 E RV M
160 292875 g
XXX o (# )
18 1170-3 A5 SS &
19 253008-91 L 7% —
20 253010 S A
21 206156 1 ke
29 5084 | AR
23 192024 S —
24 WODO30-1 AW
25 206149 AR SV R B |
26 5187 i1 AE T R
7 253011 P PRSI
28 51584 B =/
29 206148 i RV S|
30 2082-4 rih - B
31 253013 L
32 253014 b ¥R —
23 7034 E YV M
34 253015 FS 5oy b
35 7019 E T SM
36 4549 AAFRL R
37 4805 A M F e b

AXXXEXXET —FHR—9u07TT,
215 HODF — P B THELT{IEE 0,

w %

=y o N

(|

- S

= =

1 &

S T

Y

PRESSER FOOT MECHARISM

NAME

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK
SCEEW
GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

OIL GUARD

G RING
PRESSER BAR
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
SCREW
LEVER
SPRING

COLLAR

SCREW

COLLAR

SCREW

EELL CRANK (UPPER)

SCREW
LINK
SCREW
BELL CRANK (LOWER)
SCREW

SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT
NUT

B XXX XX isoneof the gauge parts.

QT.

B bt =t b b Ll T = T T e el el = = | SSE N S g g —

[y —y

Please confirm the correct part by ihe gauge pans lists on pages 102-115.




‘ﬂ..}o




B R ) R4S

REF.
NO.

=
L oebs a0 D s

= W 00 =] &

11

13
14
15

kj"i*lﬁ

17
18
19
20

21
22
*23
24
%25

*26
27
28

. ®

* =fR5eA ] [ Not for sale. )

PART NO.
oo F 5

257565

254516-92

254516
7022
TG20

212039

1227
233020
254508
202176

254507
254506

4547
2545189

254503-52

254503

4534
206180
306671
254504

4805
2400672

254500491

254511

254501A972
2545014

4514
207925

| < 3

HHE T TN
RRNE .

eI A |
|

Wi

i

&0 2 A
B

EFrweE BawoH
26 8
n Y

Y
Wi
3

7

mEEBEH
=& vV

M O.H &
Hode 4 S RPN B

=\ fnad +

JEH

EEFEY
L o~
* x

VAN
-

b
S

— 20—

SPREADER MECHANISH

NAME

SFREADER

LEVER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

SCREW

SCREW

= = '_.I. .—I. |._I.

COLLAR
SCREW

0 RING
CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK

|--|—A|.--.M1—-

BLOCK
CRANK
SCREW
SHAFT
CRANK

= = B =

ASSEMBLY

CRANK
SCREW
WASHER
RIHG
SCREW

ot ok ok

NUT

WASHER

ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
CONNECTIOQN

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY

[

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
FELT

B Do =




T — A, Ny NEE

REF.

D
N ke G0 Do P

= O 0h =] o

*¥15

1" 16

17
18
18
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
a7
28
Z 9
30

31
33
34
35

36
*#37

F =JESE-RP] { Not for sale. )

PART NO,
R

25021583D
250215A5D
250215-5D
2520216B5D
250216-5D

210003
256015
255020
250063
25004739

7084
250003
250004

T054
23004TA

210679

T018
303448
240228
2025206

240110
240052
205088
208173
240001

255002
210586
21058%
250117
206590

250233
210679
240127
250020

TO019

4541
250238

%

T o— &
T o— LW
o L T b
T_f*.ﬁ{'-.l’.r
T o— LW
L'

o @ A
A
E%E ( X))
ra 7 Ay L
7 PBR i S
B 5 )
0 A w Ik
RS
B & H

T =
xS M
i

2

B OBF AR

{3

L

&

=7

1 -

o il o=
oF 2 W —
> s M e
B v
x40y -
i = 45
ik ¥
& 7 = 7
i B AT
Sy Lol M
itk 3 M
2 AR

A N Pl

i

I

N

NAME

FRAME
FRAME
FRAME
FRAME
FRAME

MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE

PLUG

BUSHING

PTEE

TOP COVER PLATE
GASKET

SCREW
TOP COVER
GASKET
SCREW

SERTAL NUMBER PLATE

PIN
SCREW
WASHER
PLUG
NAME PLATE
PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

RING

FILTER

OIL SEAL

OIL SEAL

BED PIR

OIL SIGHT GAUGE

TYFPE PLATE
PIN

MARK

COVER
SCREW

SCREW
NAME PLATE

(LEFT)

(RIGHT)

MACHINE BED FRAME

QT.

[ gy Ery S ALY [ e ) [t T o B ) b b e b ey s D — = = b ek ek ek it

r_l.'_l.



WEET-5E2-01D04 L) i B EERBLT { HaL,
Se papes £8 and 49 for W561+562-01D(4 - Neadle).

Wodl-Sa3d 20k £ AER
subnclesoss except W5E 1454 2.54

@",‘.‘541'“542 E-Erﬂc_ ﬁmﬂtzrﬁkwer (hread,

@ wsm ‘WEEE f‘il:;i:}lc ﬁ?:—;:igrihmad.

5 =

(@) 2

-

WESE1-562 Series

=44, J&f LEh-EL
@Wﬂ.' W542 3 Neadle Wﬁhﬂ?ltoipmtnhmd.

3 LEn - H
WEE1*WEEE :-:n:fge. Hﬁﬁﬂp;ﬁﬂnm-i

W5E1+562 Series

ll-_.o—"
] .5\_3:}' WEE1-562 Series

o
e

el Vs
____Hj) W541-542 Series

4
AT
- b/
®




@

TS

REF.
NO.

N O DD ek

0 00 ] o

11
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
238
29
30

31
32
a3
34
35

F =HRacAAn] { Not for sale, )

PART NO.
#om &5

254008
7013
192120
254009
TOLT

254003B92
254003B91
4531
202868
254000-31

254022
2133-1
254023C9U
254023E9U
254019

254021
254010A3910
254010891
254010C31
254020

206203
306301
5447
206202
7019

1817-2A
2103139
208450-UA
201037
208448

20844T7-UA
201086
201068
254023B31
254023D94¢

¥

SV U

L RN

b I

A HEY TENGeY JBUCHR
- RN
|

JEATN
SO A

el R

= SR T

Ty
=

NIF O EE RONESR kR
..H.

H

S A
VVESY SHHEDRNYY MAaSHN HEERS
VRS AT

il N

[ e

-z

W W M

il

Al
AH

= e

—_

NN T

e

<M 5% 1.2

=

1

0

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

LATCH

SCREW

CRANK
CRANK
BOLT
WASHER
LEVER

COLLAR

SCREW

TENSION CONTROL MECHANIGSH
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISH
BERACKET

RELEASER

TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION COMPLETE
GUIDE

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD GUIDE
SPRING

SCREW

TENSION POST COLLAR

. SCREW

SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC
CUP

SPRING (HEAVY)
SPRIKG BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (MEDIUM)
SPRING (LIGHT]
TENSION CONTROL
TENSION CONTROL

MECHANISM
MECHANISH

QT.

i P

i ok ek ek

—_—

(TR S X [ X

= =

— e




o = WEETWEEZ 10 £ ¢

Except W51 W5&2-010
N
..-- - ey = = . oty
14

N ) L @I WP ®x3
i ' q T @ 2 x3

( W561-22 & WEE1-562-01 08,21
A ]

Al sobolasses except

W5E1-22 & W561+552-0108,21

13 WEE1-21,22 & Wag2 21 £ | +8H
All subelasses cucept 121,22 21
W56 & Wag2




v

o8

gtk - 86 U RIS

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
B & &5

2535054
7019
303448
253504-92
253504

4501
303067
205061
240201-92
240201

7110
240102
293503

4527
201252

204107

293507
7008

2035084
T0T7

2535094
7003

202588

253516
7019

) 234561

WGIGT0-2
253517
253593
253544

7019
303448
253540
234521

4539

T010
2535049
7019
253514
7018

253%15
7019
203248
7C19
303448

253547
137108
137109

5387
253511

4554

% =flse 0] ( Not for sale. )

&

kp 2 3R
NS
%)
=

TTEHY
&Y
B

HE
1‘-1
=

BN S8
3

| 3

t
.H..
6~

HEBRHA ToFR
NG
i
=

MR e NEE M v R s B
AN
€ -

B

i
=

N
NN
=

el 5
= =

g

SR S RS YRR
=

BB HPBEAY BRARE
SRRV

Wl T
A -\.ﬂl d,
|

HRHRH FHSEHE
ik v B
| Doy

3~

=

¥ M

¥ - M

=

¥

BT B o B
N

o oRWEREY BHERAEF

* YV /M

o

&N

4%

= Lo Lo

2

NAME

THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
LEVER
LEVER

SCREW
SPRING
RING
COLLAR
COLLAR

SCREW
WASHER
SHAFT
SCREW
SPRING

WASHER
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

NEEDLE - SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

TAKEUP

WASHER

WASHER

GUIDE

GUIDE

THREAD SUPPORT

SCREW
WASHER
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
SCREW
SPRING

GUILDE

GUIDE

TENSION DISC

THREAD

SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER
THREAD
SCREW

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

THREAL
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER

THREAD

GUIDE

GUIDE

TAKEUP

GUIDE

GUIDE

GUIDE

GUIDE

TENSION DISC

SPRING
SCREW
THREAD

SCREW

GUIDE

BRACKET

aT.

2 [ bt e b ol b=t b =i b e ] Pt == ped e == b et ek ok ek feh fosh Pt bmeh el pah Pk ek e ek el =k it [ulp [nD =

ok ok jmk f]) e




— 34—



TR ) H4E LOOPER THREAD MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NOo. R ER # NAME or.
1 253608-91 F s #& v THREAD TAKEUP 1
2 4514 E=k M5 %X 5 SCREW 2
32 253611 =S rw b BRACKET 1
4 T043 m# M4 x 8 SCREW 2
5 2535334 # i THREAD GUIDE 2
6 7031 EE YV M2 5 x 4 SCREW 2
7 210585 B < WASHER 2
8 210353 ] THREAD GUIDE 1
g 2921 X xS SCREW 1
10 306328 H + B TENSION POST 1
11 137108 i TENSION DISC 2
12 211388 2l AR S SPRING i
13 5526 #F kL NUT 1
14 253612 < 5 4 ow k BRACKET 1
15 253613 # = THREAD SUPPORT 1
16 4554 ik RSO M 3 %3 SCREW 1
7 253524 - 5 v b BRACKET 1
i8 2109554 M & WASHER 1
19 T023 T S5y MRG0 SCREW 7
20 253545 ] SHAFT 1
21 4554 |- 2 A 1R SCREW i
22 303865 0 1) T 0 RING 1
23 2401156 E & x SPRING 1
24 200555 1k 2 8 RING 1
25 253526 i SHAFT 1
26 4554 1k -3 455 4 M3 A SCREW 1
27 303865 0 &) Syt 0 RING 1
28 200555 1k % & RiNG 1
29 253614 X EMN THREAD GUIDE 1
30 4385 AN EAM4 X6 BOLT 1
31 303448 M & WASHER 1
32 253527 Z koo — STOPPER ]
33 253528 - R A SPRING 1
34 7087 B xR M3 SCREW 1
a5 Z25VEEE M 1B THREAD GUIDE 1
36 TO18 Ex YV /M4 X6 SCREW 1
37 2532615 # 18 THREAD GUIDE 1

— LT p—




-
.-f"i..#
WEE1-22 B { SER (5“2|
All subclasses encept WEE1-22 ———
1 i "'-\.‘l
@




ke (1)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HeEF

255035-91

255037
2G013%
202199
200152

2051134

200136
200152
202159
240135

2550338
240144
255033
240143

014

255005
255021
200136
200111
202199

240270

255010-91

7018
202199
240134

255007-91

4821
255006
7018
255003

4514
240136
210766

S B
LA
o T Vi R

~

1 ol
N

HoJl i

hidE AU EEDT EOESR
| A
VRN RN

HOH S WO

# #
L P

W3
=

WJESH R B
L

HER HwHASH SEEJJU
Bl NE
(AN 3
SR, . N ),
=
-
b
-

=, O B B
L v T < o

Ty
-

F ¥ /M5B X5

B
AT
Ve

3

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

PIPE

JOINT SCREW
JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW

OIL TUBE
JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUEE

JOINT
TUBE
PIPE
TUBE
SCREW

LATCH

FELT

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUBE
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW
CLAMP
TUBE

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

OIL GUARD

SCREW

PIPE

SCREW
FELT
FIN

QT.

L = B 0o =t DD e e e b Pl e ek B B Bl et gt

(R i e e )

j—



* ¥




S atERE (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & FF & HAME QT.
1 255040-91 2 (#) PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
2 255019 T =AW WORM WHEEL 1
3 4514 |EA 32 A M=5X 5 SCREW 2

* 4 255033 o S By P O BRACKET 1

% 5 255022 i . S 3 PUMP BODY i
6 255025 ar—-% ROTOR 1
T 255027 e ROTOR 1

* B8 255023 R T EE PUMP BODY 1
9 255026 E— 5 — ROTOR 1
i0 25b027 3. = R ROTOR 1
11 255024 il SHAFT 1
12 255028 I — COVER 1
H 7105 e x M4 x40 SCREW 2
14 TO26 RV AM4A4 XK 2D SCREW 2
15 4531 AR ENE"MDB X 1 2 BOLT 2
16 210200 Trodr’ e bk A7 4 N T — BRACKET/0IL FILTER 1
175206233 Zid b OIL FILTER i
18 206431 Qlene i 0 RING 1
19 210201-8D 7+ W % — & OIL FILTER CAP 1
20 7021 TRV /M4 x 12 SCREW 3
21 9A3002 T ANl — s — FILTER SEAL 1
227255000-92 A N SV OIL RESERVOILR 1

#23 255000 o Ay OIL "‘RESERVOIR H
24 51388 Tyl ~H11 %1 2 SCREW 1
25 20228TA B WASHER 1
26 255001 DeNgsraF 0 RING 1
27 4504 XXV /- MBXxX20 SCREW 1

* =ERFEAB] (Mot for sale. ) — 39—




| [FWi500-02,05,84 284 484 |
Al subclasses excep *WEGE-GE.C'E.EL .

: 3 -

- -
*WS00-04,05,06,07 £ +88 H““»-"a’-f B o
L Al subclasses except “WS500-04,05 06,07 _J "-\—-‘I'.l:'-:,- [
- : ."--.l-.

.-"':pf:"'\-\._

_W541542 Series
WEUD_WEH-EEE Series






wd

v

HR.IEEE

REF.
NC.

o L3 Do

=D 09 o= o

11

13
14
15

16
17
i3
19

PART NO.
& E s

207065-91
207066-UD

206781

207T06T7-UD

207068

5053
255015
T020
303448
2550616

255013

T010
255014
210766
240117

200155
202175
206115

T017

%
£

S G &
NG

*.,S.m:x.:

H
=

S

2
| W\
R 1

HRENHET HBEEVE BNV
X

MO H Hedp

4= B
oy BTV

H Ay

--

B

J,

= Ny O
Y

= —

M Sy

o

W
}{-‘_—F
]

AR AN

XNy X
b e,
e

b

S M 4 %5

bl ¥ 2]

H.R. DEVICE

NAME QT.
SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS.
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
PIN

CAP

FELT

— e D

SCREW

SILICONE OIL RESERV¥OIR (LOWER)
SCREW

WASHER

CAP

— e B

NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER)
SCREW

FELT

PIN

TUEBE

=

TUBE CLAMP
OIL WICK
HOLDER
SCREW

T e ]







fiIE THREAD STAND

«d

REF. PART NO.

NO., # & B B £ B NAME QT.
486-95 H ¥ (#M ) ( 6 & 3L ) THREAD STANDL ASS. (6-SPOOLS3) 1
486498 Ay (# ) ( 5 &) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) 1
436B95 A (# ) ( 4 & 3r ) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPGOLS) 1
486C95 #Hir (M) { 3 &I ) THREAD STAND ASS. (3-S5FPCOLS) 1

1 503-SA A ¥  F# (TF) THREAD STAND ROP (LOWER) 1 1151
2 509 B & WASHER i111
3 5476 Al F v NUT 1111
4 505-8A F 54w b (3 &) BRACKET 1

! BOBASAE TS5 45w bk (2FH1) BRACKET 21

6 3804 TR SPOOL PIN 3456
T 2012532 AN SPRING WASHER 3456
8 4803 A A M NUT 3456
9 381-5A 2 A SPOOL TRAY 3456

i0 507 v P CUSHION . 34586

11 382-84 2 ik SPOOL RETAINING FIN 34586

12 T10%2 Al xS ME6 X 32 SCREW 12 2 2

13 512 B & WASHER 1 2 2 2

14 4022 E XV M6 x 10 SCREW 1 2 2 2

15 502-3A4 A % » F#& (EF) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 111

16 E04-SA ¥ 3 1 » F JOINT 1 1

17 4021 E X MGBE X116 SCREW 22 232

18 4505 7 M4 w2 M5 NUT a 2 2 2

19 383-8A T =345 w | BRACKET i111

20 4014 RBExVS2M4 265 SCREW 1111

21 4803 Al FFA"M4 NUT i111

22 384 # iH e BN TAREAD GUIDE BAR RGD 1111

23 1012 ZExRF M X T 2 SCREW 22 2 2

24 4803 A+ M4 NUT 22 2 2

25 233-8A &0 F — HOLDER 1111

26 4012 X XA MMA X1 2 SCREW 1111

27 4803 A+ A MA4 NUT 1 14dwl

28 293 i M (6 & ir ) THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPCOLS! i

29 Z932A & (5 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 1

30 293B HoE R (4 &) THREAD GUIDE BAE (4-SPOOLS) 1

31 293C HH M (3 FiL ) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 11

32 4012 EEF M4 x1 2 SCREW 1111

33 4803 B+ FPAMA4 NUT 1111

34 527-84 F 34w k (3 &} BRACEKET 1 1

35 BETASA T mirw F { 2 &L BEACKET 2 1

36 506 & i THREAD GUIDE 34586

37 4021 EF M5B X516 SCREW 1 2 2 2

38 4805 AFHE+FY RFAAMS NUT 1 2 2 2

39 386 = B B ROD CAP 1111

— 43




i S
&
5
=
e ]
P b 3 ) &
» S%uoa o
= o e i
[ i o™
- o oD QO QO I
el s R s

._ .

A sy o o, e
adl WL Al
B = Y B o

a
B
L

1

~ . G wf
= = - bt
i
=t
= Eil Bt Bt B B -
=3 === ==~ — = e
il - e
- M = 2 e On O X
o] =3 = =) 2 ) LI
= A =D e e 1
s E = - 1
e i o e e e =

= e g
5L = =i =i T
B0 03 0 O
0 g Do O
" .
- |
i N o R T e
.
| N
Ol W O £53
e e e
e O O~
Y e O
i e M- B |
o 0D 60 1
: o e
A
e ==
] -
E [ -
ﬂ-ﬂ... S| o fe ey i
S




FILRR AT E

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HaoEs

9048
206336
4512
206337
205764

205765
205467
272
259000
7093

206338
206329
T027

ZERFHE &

VAN B eSs

HEW M AN

e 2

L, e EN 3
- )

|5

=
o0 - T
* =2
L) I
-

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME

SCREW (SET)

NUT

SCREW

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER

LINER

SPACER

ALLEN KEY/GMMN
REST BOARD
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE
SCREW

QT.

R N e I R N SN S

— e



— \RA1.542-561-552 - 01

=lm

.9

W561+562 - 01D

-.®

WS5E2-01D

Wa61-01D




S RERan ()

REF. PART NO.
NO. # &= &F =5

1 250032-5D
2 250011
* 3 250012
4 250G13
5 201191

6 250014

T 4539
8 250032B5D
9 250C11B
0 250012

11 250013
12 201191
13 250014
14 4539
15 252512

16 7080

# ={SEAa] (MNot for sale. )

#

= =

HERER /R BEMFE

b A Y

i

VA E
ity s
U

Lo
-
T | T LN

L
—_
B
—

Ve

T ALERMEr W

- 4?'_

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HiNGE

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRCNT COVER

HINGE

SCREW
SERING
SCREW
SCREW
ECCENTRIC

SCREW

QT.

ok ok ek [T ek s e e

[T e I S (L)




S

[
=
=

L]
oy
o
%
—
w0
=

@




REF.
HO.

o) [ Y e

= D OO =] O

11
12
13
14
15

19
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

[ BRI

PART NO.
e &5

253544A
2535454
234521
4535
2535058

25350T7A
2535848
192070
253517
253293

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
5562

254024-90
254010A30

254010890
254010C90

206202
254021A
254020

206203

2540194 -

306301
o447

2

W
|

>

o AT

=1

EEEN NE¥IE D
T
B

L) ™=
-

B EHHYNE BT

— ]

SRR
'\1.1..--\...--.

PPl M MeMewMede M ymEw
erEdE BECRE BVV
SRR

R
N W T

XXXXXEXRY == T,
W02~ HOY —3F =0 BTHERL T HE N,

M 3 X 4

o
—~

&HE B

| BEE OBV

""'t.IJ

B
e

SPECIFIC PARTS (2]

NAME QT.
THREAD GUIDE 1
HOLGER 1
THREAD GUIDE 4
SCREW 4
THREAD TAKEUP 1
THREAD GUIDE 1
BRACKET 1
TENSIOR DISC 1
SPRING 1
TENSION DISC 1
NEEDLE HOLDER 1
NEEDLE 5
SCREW 5
TENSION CONTROL MECHANIGSM 1
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 4
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
TEREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
TENSION POST COLLAR 6
THREAD RELEASER 1
THREAD GUIDE G
THREAD GUIDE &
BRACEKET i
SPRINC 1
SCREW 1

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gavge parts lists on pages 102~115.



HiN—HEE (1)

REF.
NO.

FART NO.
HaEEe

250149--UD
240226
179107-05
TC21
250019

250021-UD
7018

Z50016AUD
T021
5242

240263
250017
250255

7020
303448

250256
TOGE
210307
250257
TO09

202875
250023-UD
T0532
207924
250022-UB

7075
250005-UD

TOL9

T08Y
210025

250051
T018
TOZ3
T024

204585

i

HEYdHE oHNEN

NEERE ANEBEY BHENORE

| B AR

-
=

B R

2l R
B 5

N VI
Vs

NN
=

B IS NN | NE

B WK H

ey
-

T N LR

ook e T
N B A s

= T

o

VN B WmE N =

il

y.1 A A

T
-

T, N
= =

=
| W

A
- T

Al o

[ . 3
R (e T =
S |

- N
o X

=22
NN

X

XX

br

2 e P -
gl — o

i

NAME

ARM CGYVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
SCREW

0 RING

NEEDLE BAR COVER
SCREW
ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
0 RING
ERACKET
SCREW

WASHER

ERACKET
SCREW
WASHER
EYE GUARD
SCREW

WASHER

THREAD TAKEUP COVER
SCREW

WASHER

PULLEY COVER

SCREW

COVER/LOCPER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW

CUSHION

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

COVER (1)

QT.

d ] el ik ek

[~ ]

B 53 B B =




W541+542:561+562 - 02

*m‘

(14)

*W500-02C

29—

—

3

= 5|:| —



REF.
NO.

*
L g Y- S

26
27
28
29
30

31
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

& HEm )

PART NO.
W @ & 5

250033-5D
250015
250012
4250013
201191

250014
4539

25005G-5D
T027

206439

TOT73
204585
2066014
2066018

7079

201314
70238
206460
201913
5113

5540
252007A92
25200T7A

4501
303067

TO86
25TAQS
24T-5A
253
270

250
1448

251-354
4913

256-SA

4012
4303
255
252
204585

303067
226
254

5161
253

% =ffsEA~0] ( Not for sale. )

y:d
=W N S
A
W I
b —
™y e
= —
e

B RN wE
| R B

TLE =\

SRR N

i e -

| o0 O

NEHHN BV
=
2N
4
h

LR R e
' N
=
1 IR
= o=
i SR o

M
=
4

HEEEY HMMNEY AE=mSm B
! Ep
™,

]
*

ZHReE =k
| ek | | B ST E
[ e
|
=00k o

(RN LN
Nk BN
=
-
_— K

BT

'--F:D'\-—'
b
L] I ) |

L= BEBHYYH
= HodlwE BO

W T N
[P .

VAR,
e

Sk

FHERN BITORW
e N

S =

=N

= X

et
.
L
X =
o

VN L B
3

HH 3k
(AN -

n N

SPECIFIC PARTS (3]

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COYER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
FRONT COVER
SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

(SMALL)

SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUARD
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

BRACKET/TAPE BINDER
SCREW

WASHER

CLAMP PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
LOOPER HOLDER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
TAPE BASE

PIN

WASHER

TAPE DISC POST
SCREW

ERACKET

SCREW

HOLDER

STRENW
NUT
BAR
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

PIN

Do Dol =t B3 B2 Ll I e =t =t o i ed = et el B = = D e B bk et B3 3 = S e B e B = b et

L2 = D S



W541+542:561+562 - 03

«d

P



|

F AR (4)

REF.
NO.

% =HRSEAA] ( Mot for sale. )

PART NO.
i & & 5

250032-5D

250011
250012
250013
201191

250014
4539

250032B5D
250011B

250012

250013
201191
250014

45389

FRET MEIFT BERCEET M

= A
e\

NN

ll“-.l'l.':
T
R i

iz

e
=y

]

Mo
ey R T

e

|,
—
B o
-

.
=

i
]

NN N

e —
o =
= —

X E =

4

Ho=

SPECIFIC PARTS (4]

NANE

FRONT CGYER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SFRING

SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HIKGE

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

QT.

=il e



el

o

o
hay

\l_@l..

1"|

W541:561 - 05

=
(R v
kE.J W541+561.05
P

WE42+562-05

\7)

i

541542 Series
W00 e1562 Series



=

B HE&HKG) SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

REF. PART NO.
NG. # & &F 5 #H NAME QT.
1 M250052A8D <@ Firns —w { X ) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
2 252518 15 #t INDICATOR 1
3 250052C35D v FA N - (XK ) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
4 JZH053L=91 o oM (8 ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
b 22R0632-91 osisdimg (M ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
* 6 250500 s R | CRANKSHAFT 1
# T 250501-91 2 5 > 7 # CRANKSHAFT 1
b 252009-92 pxnaElFSiEHE ) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
# 9 252009 el CONNECTION 1
10 T015 ik 0 M3, Buxel 4 SSCREN s
11 TQ15 T aM 3, b x 1 4  SCHEW 2
12 252008-92 g™ 7 ' ( 3 ) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
13 252008 737 FE%k CRANK BODY 1
14 4534 XY ME X1 4 SCREW 1
i5 4545 i+ ¥ M3 x 4 SCREW 1
16 253029 7 s AN Bl =8k FINGER GUARD 1
17 250039A5D ® A2 — (&) SIDE COVER COMPLETE 1
18 2500354 e R A SIDE COVEK 1
12 250036 e HINGE 1
20 250037 2 "M4 SCREW 1
21 2061191 m i\ *x SPRING 2
22 250038 Ef R M4 SCREW 1
23 4535 R M 3 X 4 SCREW 2
24 255517 BTEM FABRIC GUIDE 1
25 7078 ¥ ExTY/MDbB X6 SCREW 2
26 204585 M & WASHER 2
27 250034-5D ® A — (#) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
*28 250024 - W Ao — FRONT COVER 1
29 250012 e Sy HINGE 1
30 250013 Eyrf{fFRx7F M4 SCREW 1
1 201191 I % 3 SPRING 2
32 250014 Erfifx M4 SCREW 1
33 4539 L+ /M5 X 6 SCREW 2
34 4514 ik &% ¥ M5b x5 SCREW 1
35 210025 e Bk A CUSHION 1
36 250066 i PLUG 1
37 250027 il SHAFT 1
38 202340 AN SPRING 1
39 250028 A [y STOPPER 1
40 TO18 ERxF M4 X6 SCREW 2
1 250026 Fh ey BRACKET 1
42 T028 XFFEZV/AMB X110 SCREW |
43 306920 it E PIN 1
44 250025-NE W0 D 1% — ( /) FRONT COVER (SMALL) 1
45 7018 xS M4 X6 SCREW 2

& =HE5EA0] ( Not for sale. ) =Gh—



W541+542+561+562 - 05

SHEEERE
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

W5414542:561562 - 05/FT140




HHRERmG) SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

REF. PART NO.
NO, & EBF % B NAME GT.
1 XXXXXX g 2 { H ) NEEGLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
2 TO31 T xS M2 B X 4 SCREW i
3 XXXXXX ¢ =2 (% ) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
4 251505-92 - (&) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
* 5 2bH1505 A LEVER 1
6 T017 E¥r2TF M4 X5 SCREW 1
T 4500 XX MDD X 1,0 SCREW 1
8 303G67 AN s SPRING WASHER 1
9 200983 e X RING 1
10 207924 E WASHER 1
11 251503 ¥ SHAFT 1
12 251500-91 gty v | BRACKET 1
13 T019 T x A M A% 10 SCREW 2
14 7081 T FREL M6 X F, b SCREW 1
*15 251504 b Fy LEVER 1
16 41514 ik & M5 X35 SCREW 1
17 306473-1A W R = WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
18 4904 22T (M)’ 3. 5 SCREW 3
19 3064744 FTyw bR E BRACKET 1
20 4905 r B SCREW 4
0 | 9050 WY ) WASTE CHUTE SET 1
22 205468-Ur WR =2 ( A) WASTE CHUTE TOP (A) 1
23 205469-UA WHE 2 ( B ) WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 1
24 4012 2FxYV M4 x1 2 SCREW 4
25 200098 i WASHER 4
XXX XXXRY = Hi=—0uTd, XX XX XX is one of the gauge parts.
102~11S MY — Fit— R THILT{FEN, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102~115

% =RAEF0] ( Net for sale. ) —G



W541+542:561+562 - 05/FT140

T Sl
FT DEVICE

. ®




HEREE&SD

FT&E

REF.
NO.

X
N e Gl D =

= 80 =3 o

# 1

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
*23
24
Z5

26
27
Z8
Z9
390

31
332
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
* 44
45

46
47
48
49
50

21
52
53
a4
25

* =[] |

PART NO.
it & E 5

2566516-91

255501-92

255501
7015
4543

255500-92
255500
4539
252001-92
252001

TG15
306093

2084
205495-2
255502

206748
2G2176
240102
205061
240087

2040527
£995503-92
255503
4501
202175

202174
255505
207925
255504

7009

4545
255507-21

4547
306394

2109

225515
7008
255514-91
255506
255508-2

240099

4515
207045
306105
192024

woonz24-1
202522
255508
TO36
204161

255510
7028
255511
010
259913

Mot for sale. )

iz
= BEO

R -2 O -
T, P8 N

EHEOoOH

=

e

-

"'""-H-.,."\.J .,q:

i e S R
=

T \erk ot

i 0 RYS
ol RN
W R
.

* B
* &=

-"".-J'E-"""
| =
,.,-.._"-,.:'

B ORI

= B

L
5
o

il

i
L~

BIRCPIECE
NONEX .
o =-~= IS

WJUodh 3l W R MR M MHEH
T WL

S E N T

- = (1}

BEllHEg HERFHEFF RBRJUJEER BEc N BHEEZY BHISSH OOEHH
B
%k T3
¥
=

S EHEAHE D
*

JIZEEE |
|

=

I
i

AHARF
o W W
=

LA LR S B S

Nt N
N2 R H

g - # e
ol

e

N

-._,-'.\_::

-

o]

] |

Lo I

'\-u-r;.

@ =

o

—

=

L2

£n

{ # )

5.x 1 4

L

(i ]

x 14

oy

SPECIFIC PARTS (7)

NAME

ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION

SCREW

SCHEW

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
ECCENTRIC

SCREW

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
FIN

SHAFT

FELT

OIL WICK
WASHER
RING
PLUG

O0IL SEAL

LEVER ASSEMEBLY
LEVER

SCREW

OIL WICK

OIL WICK
RLOCK
FELT
LATCH
SCREW

SCREW
UFPER
SCREW
UPFER
SCREW

KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY

KNIFE

CEIP GUARD

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
ERACKET

SHAFT

NEEDLE BEARING
SCREW

WASHER

SPRINC

COLLAR

SCREW
RING

LOWER
SCREW
LOWER

ENIFE HOLDER
KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW
SCREW

FT DEVICE

[T S T IS S L el S <= et —t = L e et ek pd ek i =t s b 0 Pt e D i EnD i ek (a3 pd — T e =

[ N T T S Y _—Y



W541+561 Series

W54i-56105 £ LA 1T
Al sl sty encept '!'Iﬂ1"5$1-|:E-IL_;'

W5424562 Series

Wi4256205 £ { 28 f’}@’|
All subclasses except WS42+562.05 1 &




W541+542:561+562 - 06,07

*W500-05/MD{ =7 & 3 > -OPTION)

*W500-06

_W5L1-542 Satips
Wﬁm'wsm-s&a Saries

60—



B ARG SPECIFIC PARTS (8)
REF. PART NO.
NO BMEEE £ & NAME QT.
1 250032BESD Wl & It — ( & ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
+ 2 250011 W b - FRONT COVER 1
% 3 250012 g T HINGE 1
4 250013 R M4 SCREW 1
H 201191 || T ARS-d SPRING -
6 250014 ¥t M4 SCREW 1
T 4539 ik %3/ MbBH X Db SCRENW 2
8 3061%7 mEMA CLOTH GUIDE 1
9 T0782 R M5B X6 SCREW 2
10 2G4585 B & WASHER 2
11 253029 T o LT FINGER GUARD 1
12 258000-91 b — ZE®A (M) LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
13 306249-RA E M & BRACKET 1
14 306250 B it ¥ PIN 8
15 167066 T WASHER T
16201252 OE B SPRING WASHER 7
17 3091 Ay b C 4 NUT T
18 306252 T — COLLAK 8
19 5116 W Tk S0P X B SCREEW B
20 306251 E T E PIN 8
21 206213 B M RELL CRANK @
2EF 5234 FExTVYOT Xb SCREW 2
23 253001 Bffx7 M4 SCREW 2
24 5187 xS0 X1 4 SCREW 2
25 258003 HE P JOINT 1
%8 210930 AN SPRING WASHER 1
27T 3091 ~f+p . C4 NUT 1
28 258002 - 5 > w k BRACEET 1
29 4515 T2 M6 1 4 SCREW 2
30 019 E X2V 7-M4x10 SCREW 1
31 256038 Z kB ow N = STOPPER 1
32 4527 SE. 2 M4 X B SCREW 1
33 258004-91 =45y k(M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
34 4529 2 xV o 2M4 216 SCREW i
35 210930 M 7% SPRING WASHER 2
36 4803 =+ FASMA4 NUT 1
37 25603924 V- ZRN LACE GUIDE 1
38 4554 ik S NN SCREW 1
39 256039 Ls ZE N LACE GUIGE 1
A1) 4554 s M 3% 3 SCREW 1

* =fseA~A] { Mot for sale ) — Gl 5=




W541+542+561+562 - 05,06,07

.

v
.9

{54 1+542 Sefies
g - WSE1+562 Series



EHHEE&AO)
=L X7 F

KREF. PART NO.
NO. & & B

306469498

306466-34

J83-5A
4014
306464

o I = T

4G12
233-54
4012
4803
J06463

O D O =] O

11 1285
12 306462
13 306467
1 4012
15 4803

16 2476
17 306468-5A
18 4913
19 386

a3
2

BHRINS

e U\ SR,

BTV E
< N TN N T
ol (- = =
A 18 ok i
= %

M2k
R A B

(g
1Y

P
T HER BNE | JF O JBNES N

wANHY fURsH

F N B
ol =R T

ShHH
S\ P
= X

)
-
pr =

3 3 S
N~ ob
B
i,
3

SPECIFIC PARTS (9)
REEL STAND

NAME QT.

REEL STAND ASSEMBLY
ROD

BRACKET

SCREW

BAR

[ R W S —

SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW
NUT
COLLAR

5= B I

SCREW

REEL GUIDE
ROD

SCREW

NUT

et b ek S B

NUT

THREAD BRACKET
SCREW

RCD CAP

[ QL s Q= Ny Y



MDZ&E (#)256066-5U [64F~6770) r

*WS00-05/MD( #7i 3 2 «OPTION) W541-542+561+562 - 05,07 METERING DEVICE ASSY. 25808801 [Pages 64 - 67)

— 54_



ERHE&&0)
MDZEE (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. # & FF

25B0B6-9U
256061-91

256000

W L3 B3 ek

TG23
2586007
4514
306238
306239

0 o8 =] o dn

10 256062-21

11 204023
12 256048
13 256008
14 256010

15 256009
16 256041
17 256042
18 T010
19 T083

20 256049-91Y

21 256046
22 4547
23 4548
24 256012

25 2401144
26 306243
27 306500
28 256011
29 TN83

30 306568
31 5117
32 201185
33 4514

34 250214-9U

35 250070-91
36 250067-UB
37 250068-UB

38 T020

o 2

256043-91
256005-91

DHBHEE R
< 4 HO

- o
Foame 1'\:

|~ M- b
R

It FOH
= HOSCE N

W E SR
B
X
y

VILs
R R

o
t

WA R
LR W

oWy S PR N
N

a0 B ew =

XX

—
L

e
==
i

S
=y

B

SEHAME SERNSY EHREEESE

NI NI

i

O VR
—

B 3 O
| %
=N N
BE O
=m0 N

]
-

e

Hy =2 SHFEHAHE
H =38

b

SPECIFIC PARTS {10)
MD DEVICE (1)

NAME QT.

METERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY
ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

[ T ]

SCREW

BALL STUD
SCREW

BUSHING

NEEDLE BEARING

i et B s B

CRANK ASSEMBLY
WASHER

NUT

PIN

CRARK

bk ek ek i

INDICATOR
SCERW

STOP PLATE
SCREW
SCREW

3 B3 = e

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
SLEEVE

SCREW

SCRENW

CLUTCH

B s B s

SPRING 1
GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

PIN

STOP PLATE

SCREW

LY = O O B2

PIN

SCREW

WASHEER

SCREW

COVER ASSEMBLY

ek, e fmm e b

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER
COVER
SCREW

Ergl b puk ok



“W500-05/MD( # 7' a # “OPTION) W541:542+561+562 - 05,07 E%%%Lﬁg;ﬁi%&?fﬁg&h [Pages 64 - 7]

= el




BRE&SAD
MDIEE(2)

REF.
NO.

) -

O 00 =3

-y

12
13
14
i5

16
17
18
*19
210

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
25
a0

31
32
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

d =B (Mot for sale. )

PART NO.
e ®E

256065-91
256030
256031
7019
204585

256063-91
256014
T074
240102
202577

T0T4
206064-95
256027
256026

TO019

306057
5141
256016-55
256017-5D
306364

256018-3D
4515
4515

306378

2103284

J063Th
306377
200555
2060:9-91
4535

256037

256038
T020
T018

256034-91

45238
210930

48063
2560394A

4554

256039
4554
256023
256024
7010

202433
256047

4514
256022
256025

~ HWuIi
OB Ny N N 3
R RNRNE T
= N
=

% Ep
i

>4 e A

BoAEed ™ i B o
TGl = A=

S RE NS W
VT ST AR SE A

ok AL AT
S,
T T

FUFEH BEHEAHAY Yy JdHlEF EHTUE FEHEE BHETC ®
A

Wl w B OENMeNJ

NEVE
R
Eﬂ_l\.

e
-y

N
W= o L
e SR ML
€ \\

=1 I =

;)
=L
w
Mg
=

Vi W
\K%\_&
T o T

L I~

3|
AN
~,

BORFUE HORECT FoE
>
b
X
=

—

"'.I'".L--a{.ﬂ

S O

B

Wk BB

o«

—_
M =

SPECIFIG PARTS [11)
MD DEVICE (2]

NAME QT.

LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
LACE GUIDE

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

B3 B2 LD e

SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

SCREW

WASHER

RING

el i b bl

SCREW

BASE/FEED ELASTIC
LACE GUIDE

GUIDE

SCREW

o R R S

BLOCK

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
ERACKET

BUSHING

B = D D

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

ADJUSTING SCREW NUT

(ep—

SPRING

SHAFT

RING

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

e S e ek

—

BRACKET

STOPPER

SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE

[ g S -

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
FuT

LACE GUIDE
SCREW

pi pi b ek e

LACE GUIDE
SCREW
SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW

ol =i b b =t

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
ROLLER
SHAFT

el i = N Nl



W541+542+561+562 - 08

£ (Sunderd)

At B
For Fight weight fabric

LR N
For heavy weighi fabre

£ B 52 1 LA, (Put = accessory)

W561 - 21,22
W562 - 21

@

.9

-9



HEAEMAH2) SPECIFIC PARTS (12)
REF. PART NO.

NO. B m FF # B NAME QT.

1 250032BSD 4 A — (R FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1

£ 2 250011B B Ao — FRONT COVER 1

¥ 3 250012 [ et HINGE 1

4 250013 it xS MA SCREW |

5 201191 M /v = SPRING 2

6 250014 g xS/ "MA4 SCREW 1

T 4539 k% 5 M5 X 6 SCREW 2

8 258013-91 mEMN FABRIC GUIDE 1

a TO20 T X2V - M4 x 10 SCREW 2

10 303448 Mg WASHER 2

11 257571 # 5| E & HEMMING GUIDE 1

12 257672 5| E #H HEMMING GUIDE 1

13 T120 e i S M 2 X SCREW 1

14 250032=8D W7 & 7% — ( # ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1

*15 250011 HI 5 % — FRONT COVER 1

J *16 250012 TR HINGE 1

17250013 LM A4 SCREW 1

18 201191 m v = SPRING 2

19 250014 et & M 4 SCREW 1

210 4539 IE®x%¥ M5B X 6B SCREW 2

* =fR5Eful { Mot for sale. ) — 69—



H N —5EE (2) COVER (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEEBE & NAME QT
1 250052-SD < v Fhs58— (%) BED COVER (LEFT) 1

2 7021 3V M4 x12 SCREW 2
3 7043 M%<,/ M4x8 SCREW 1
4 2065088 # PLUG 1

5 oroldbii-1. fiagt ¥ /6.5 X 3., 3 SCREW 1
6 5429 E25ACE X4, T SCREW i
7 250062 B I8 — COVER 1

a3 70189 EFF 2, M4 X1 0 SCREW 1

9 250046 i GIL SKIELD 1
10 5422 Bit»o,/C5 SCREW 1
11 211301 [ SPRING WASHER 3
12 250040 F5 4w b BRACKET !
13 7019 TxY/ M4x10 SCREMW 5
14 250060-91 # % — (4 ) COVER ASSEMBLY !
£15 250042 1% — COVER i
® ::6 250043 = Y HINGE :
£17 250044 Y PIN i
18 250045 # )% % FLAT SPRING i
19 T012 T ER LY /MI 5 X 6 SCRE 2
20 T017 T xY /M4 x5 SCREW )
21 167066 & WASHER 2
27 250052BSD v F a8 — ( %) BED COVER (LEFT) {
23 7021 2T/ M4x12 SCREW 2
24 7043 LY /M4x8 SCREMW 1

=]
I

# =@EF=0] { Not for sals. )




W561 - 21,22
V¥562 - 21

@ WE561-21,22

@ Wag2-21

I

o ™y b siaig

TR ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
CRAMNIKSHAFT MECHANISM

WhE1-21, 22

Wa5E2-21

it o0 Y iR
MEEDLE-SPREADER
THREAD HANDLING

WSE1-582-21

WEET-22




=0T RY SPECIFIC PARTS (13)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & & F =5 = R NAME QT.
1 250551C91 &5 . W ( M ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
2 250532C91 2 5 2w ( 3 ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
* 3 250500C i R | CRANKSHAFT i
* 4 2H00801C91 AR NS | CRANKSHAFT 1
5 252009-92 w2 F {5 CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
* 6 252009 LT e | CONNECTION 1
T T015 xS M3, Bbx1 o4 SCREW 2
8 7015 ¥ M3, bx1A4 wCREW 2
0 B52008=92 T (#8) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
16 252008 79 7 ERE CRANK BODY 1
11 4534 EHF A ME x 1 4 SCREW 1
12 4545 IkE*¥ M3 x 4 SCREW 1
13 250826C81 € — r a2 »» ( 4 } MOTION ASSEMELY 1
14 2508006C%2 < — -3 » (| # ) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
15 TOZ28 EF+yr " M5HBx10 SCREW 2
16 4592 ik * S MB X1 5 SCREW 1
17 2535848 W T a5 BRACKET i
18 253593 A3 TENSION DISC i
19 253517 L A S SPRING 1
20 W09070-2 B+ " W5HE SCREW 1
21 KRN § B NEEDLE HOLDER 1
oy iy iy &t NEEDLE
23 4554 ik %3 M3 % 3 SCREW
24 251008 K EMA NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
25 T031 Ex G SM 5 x 4 SCREW _ i
26 205097 2 g WASHER 1
27 7041 I+ % M 3 x 6 SCREW 1
28 240098 —— WP Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
29 2510104 I %+t & - ECCENTRIC FIN 1
S0 251010 =¥t ¥ ECCENTRIC PIN 1
31 253548A REWMNHY THREAD GUIDE/SPREADER 1
KXEXXNXRYyr—uvl—uTd, KX X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
I02-1I5 FOY — - DR THIELT I, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge pans lists on pages 102~115.
11—

# =fR7c0] ( Not for sale. )



W561 - 21,22
W562 - 21
Hr=—a%—HE
LOOPER MECHANISM >
O
=

L

AR immig
FEED MECHAMNISM LUBRIGATION MECHAMNISM

" wss1-21 22 ﬂ] //
x"?’f
3 A
>
WHEZ-21




B HERA04) SPECIFIC PARTS (14)

REF. PART NO. :
i NAME QT.

NO. & EF 2
1 25200644 L] SHAFT 1
2 204052A A 4 N = OIL SEAL 1
3 252007A92 N -1 —& ( # ) LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

* 4 Z5Z00TA e ="V=8 7. LOOPER HOLDER 1
5 4501 EFxTF - MLH X1 4 SCREW 1
6 303067 N OF R SPRING WASHER 1
7 TO86 EExF A MAe T SCREW 1
8 252517 fa &t INDICATOR 1
9 252512 EF e ECCENTRIC 1
10 T080 xR M2 SCREW ]
11 255003 EATE i PIPE 1

 =fRFEFT] ( Not for sale. ) — g% —



VW/541+542 - B4




BEHE&M5) SPECIFIC PARTS [(15)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W m B =5 # B NAME QT.

1 250032=8D ‘®i-A Ji.=( # ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1

* 2 250011 Bl A& I\ — FRONT COVER 1

* 3 200012 o BT HINGE 1

4 2500613 o4 Fx5 M4 SCREW 1

5 201191 FiI A S SPRING 2

6 250014 2y M4 SCREW 1

T 4539 | o i | [ SCREW 2

3 XXXZXX Wi — = LOOGPER 1

9 207T0%1 i/ & FLAT SPRING 1

19 7135 TR M2 SCREW 1

11 254023H9U F » & =3 (4 ) TENSTOR CONTROL MECHANISH 1

12 254019 >y vk ERACKET 1

13 254021 FoH X THREAD RELEASER 1

14 254010B90 H @+ (#) (9 ) THREAD TENSION CCMPLETE 2

15 254010C90 » @@ F (# ) ( 5 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1

16 254020 # I THREAD GUIDE 3

17 206203 # 18 THREAD GUIDE 3

168 306301 gl e oIV R SPRING 1

19 o447 B ffx ¥ G 5 SCREW 1

20 206202 AR =Y = TENSION POST COLLAR 1
i o R b e AT R e NN XXX iz one of the gaugs paris

102115 A =iy B TRIELT{FE N, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102~1 15,

% =HEFEARE] (Not for sale. ) — i —



W561°W562
-01CA,CB,CC

amm—

5751 .'|" a6

=== FFHRAEE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

4 8 -
5.6 257518-56
6.4

257518-64

= I 1 |
NG NG NG ' NG
2.4 257015(A-B-C)24 5.6 257017(A-B-C)56 4.8 25T016(A-B-C)48 5.6 257018(A-B-C)5E
3.2 257015(A-B+C)52 6.4 257017 (A-E-C)64 8.4 257T018(A-B-C)E4
4.0 257015(A-B-C)40
4.8 257015(A-B-C)48

©

Y

7—?&:}

1 7zas

| [ .
L-r= LOOPER ) 257206~ 16F 257207-16F |
257550-91 & F(Standard) =lsl=l=
257550681  3A#(3-needle) NG=4.8 :3 - ;i e
957550081 W551-562-01D l I T —
257550A21 W81 562-21 - e :
257550851  WS551-22
357550691  W541-542-84
m(\h) 257258~ 16F 257258-16F
A= s
#23 [) NEEDLE GUARDIFRONT) < = LHER
257553 | I
Z HG Ne
................................................ 2.4 257460-24 5.8 257461-48
§% (%) NEEDLE GUARD(REAR) 3.1 257460-22 5.6 257461-56
$573518 @ R(Standard) :g %:;:gg:g 6.4 257461-64
9575514 WSG1-562-010 BT
éﬁ-\] 6.4 257460- 64
e
957565  W561.562 Saries
g |
W581-562-01CA,CB,CC WEG1-562-01CA,CB,CC
H 224235240 248255204 » 348+356+364
m i £t H
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W56l SEZ-01CA A TYPE [
Wsal+562-01CEB B TYPE £
W361+562-01CC CTYPE - |




w541 'w542 ===y FEERE

GAUGE PARTS

-01CA,CB,CC CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4 I57517-24 4.8 257518-48
g .2 257517-32 5.6 257518-56
.0 257517-40 6.4 257515-64
B 257517-48
B 257517-56
.4 257517-64
[
I |
| I |
MG MG MG MG
4 257015(A-B-C)24 5.6 257T917{A-B-C)5E 4.8 257016(A-B-C)48 5.6 25T018(A-B-C)56
257015(A-B-C)32 6.4 257017 (A-B-C)64 6.4 257018(A-B-C)64

4
2
.0 257015(A-B-C)40
g
©
L .;

S S

-

257206~ 15F 257207-16F
257238-16F 257259-16F
-3 i
) s N NS S

NG NG

2.4 25T46L-24 4.8 25T4EI-48
3.2 25T462-32 5.6 25T461-56
§.0 25T462-40 6.4 257463-64

4.8 23T4G2-48
5.6 23T462-56
.4 25T4E2-E4

NG

W541-542-01CA,CB,CC W541-542-01CA.CB,CC
M 224+232+240+248-256-264 * 348-356+364
. n £t 5
MACHIME HEEDLE PLATE
o S -543- D1 ARITE h—ri— SZETSEEBBLT HEly,
W541:542-01CB BTYPE See page 76 for the looper and needle guards
Wa4l+542-01CC CTYFE —T7 —



W&G.‘ 'WS‘BE A —a—— EIRRE

CAUGE PARTS
‘01 DB CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
6.0 257513-60

%%D

e} NG

NG
6.0 257020-80

@ L
@

=L o=

25T203A16F

H

25725€-16F

=

-
—

|

¢

NG

6.0 237481-50

W581+552-010DB
480

== AT e ¥— HRZRTOEEERL T HEa,
See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

—.TB_




_:..I.. .. : .-_

] | ]

= _ | ¥ 1 A ]

iy = T bl g ]

i . | ! i

. : ._F - " P Rl

| | 1 T8 - g | =] e | e

| WU a0 B 4 B0y

_ i Hﬁ ._ | m B B e

1 L | o e e

> f ey m e S 124212

m o or— | b _._m_..._....._._ (=

i | | | ..L ..|".ﬂ

. e \

| E - i L
|

S Iy B e Tz

m—

Hi
5, AS50-3B2- raEW

£
sl

ot T LT

S Ay

L

 GAUGE PARTS

d " .Eg

, g
o=

=t

e

ry

Gt

| o | B
| 3 | 8. |wS|BlE)
| .” ......””_ i i - e i . 0L _....”
| @ e S e 7 e b
| o g o -

- | " " ¥ &

i -.n.,. Wy P T ...-_.. . Y -

RIAE

S L
-

*THRAS

- ]

=k =l

-
56
b

| A

L
g

= FHH
&+ A HEOT

e

E_
r

9,86, ABS0- 358 182W
79

ﬂ#';
BEi
o . 4
R <
"
i
LT

| " e J
| | | -!M | - B
KB LB~ | 1
i R T S - | L )
i - | | .J_ £
i > 5 & 3 J_ e o R e e e = | pir
.“ N | 1 S ; e | n.q.
_ ! el ey 1
1 ol e el .....,. A= | 5 = 5
i } L el . i . § .4
|1y ; bl T - | ! iz
1 I - o |..n " F " . .T.r...n“ .
] I i .
B L | m 1 | ]
.q | m..u..u_.. | ! ] ._.|.....|u |....... - .|.|”_ ..-
1 n i .
_ . &.l A L) Ay g
i ! 1 ﬂ L q
m i _ . i | T ] .”.. .I...
ot 2 T _. v B
Ll 8% | Kl |
— Am | s - Ko 4
m 1.-.l—l.r|..-.H. _ r
| 00 - Lk
erp=9 3 FrET
P e ...."....,,,..J.w | gt s i |
N hiid
| ' By .“ .| J_. . ..1-...1....-... : -
|
1
..... TR T—— g gy i L 1 ]
. iz o i ; i gl o N o




=

() B — 7
ot [ 1 [
S o — /T
i
:E
&

Fae

G307

i,

S

[ —

= W5&14542 Series
WE00=yce .20 Sarips

o e S L R R v

-

A5

T L B R N



Wb61-W562
-028A,88,BC

r517-56

A—si—ni—y AR
GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

! l
NG NG ' NG
2.4 257023 (A-B-C) 24 4.0 25703G(A-B-C) 40 9.6 257032 (A-B-C)56
3.2 257029 (4-B-C) 32 4.8 257030(A-B-C; 48 6.4 257052 (A-B-C)64
OEECER [
=it NG | 177, ™
[ . P
J T
@) Q)=
C Type .
|
My
I I

257216-16F

——

ey

W561+562.02BA 5B BC
¥ 224+232
. ] it &
MACHIME | MEEDLE PLATE
| WS61-562-02BA A TYPE
W561+562-02B5 B TYPE
WS61-562-02BC C TYPE

W561-562-02BA,BB,BC
X 240-248

257260-16F 25T2E1-16F 25T262-16F
: = 3
R - H =g
= = - =
| | =

MG NG o |

2.4 25TN1TA 4 0 257318A40 257 ]

5.2 257317A32 4.3 257318A48 EE ziiiiﬁzﬁ

i

W561-562-026A BB BC
o 256264

N—— 2Tl e ¥— SRRV HEBRLT (£33,
See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards

_B{],_




W561W562 === FFHERE

GAUGE PARTS
-028A,B8B,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART
MG
4.8 257518-43
5.6 257518-55
§.4 257518-64

519

NG
|
| |
NG NG
4.8 257031 [A-B-C)48 5.6 257033 #.-E-C%EE
6.4 257033 (A-B-C) 64
© ©

NG
.f'j

25T281-16F 257262-16F

NG MG
4.8 257320A48

5.6 257321A56
6.4 Z57321A54

W551+552-02EA,BB,BC W56i+562-02BA,BB BC
» 348 X 356-364
' S it &
MACHINE HEEDLE PLATE
Wa61-562-02BA A TYPE erte AT Lo b — BB TEHEBRMLT ¢ X,
Wbl ZEE ETYPE - See page 75 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W561+562-02BC CTYFE - 81 —




=)=y FFRRLE
W541-W542 GAUGE PARTS
-02BA,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART

ST517-40
S7T517-48

! |

NG

&

2.4 237029 (A-B-C) 24 4.0 257030 (A-B-C)40 E 257032 ‘8- -C} 56
3.2 257G23(A-B-C) 32 4.8 iﬁ?ﬂaﬂtarﬂ*cgﬁ 6.4 257032 .35
© © o T1|

Lz 7T

I \

257214-16F 257215=16F 257216~ 16F
257260 16F 257251-16F 257263- 16F

.I..EJJA

< s

E
]

E 4 257322A24
3.2 257322A32

5T324A58
IT324AE4

EE

.0 257325A40 5.6
g 6.4

2
23732348

P2 B

I
.,_nz:_:nq Cl
|
5’ \-&\-_m:- |
i
Wh41-542-02BA,BBBC W541-542-02BA,BB,BC W541+542-02B4,BB,8C
W 2244232 ¥ 240248 » 256-264
T it | [
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W541-542-02BA A TYPE i o B
— L—i— 2RV AEEML T a0y, —
W541-542-02BB B TYPE See page 74 for the looper and needle guards. E
W541:542-02BC CTYPE i =g —




W541:W542 e
-02BA,BB,BC s e i

S7518-43
57518-56
57518-64

257033 (A-B-C) 56
257033 (A-B-C} 64

NG
4.8 257031 (A-B-C)48

7 |||

T Lm
;..a.j

257216-16F

L

257261-16F 257262-16F

g0
o

[ 1]
4. ! 257325448 5.5 257326A56
6.4 2573Z6A54

| | _- z:: !

W541-542-028A,BB BC

W541-542-02BA,8B.BC
W 348 ¥ 356-364
L A | it ]
MACHIMNE HEE!:ILE FLATE
W541-542-02BA | A TYPE N—ri— FrERT6HAEBRLTL S
'\’-’54[‘5{12_-0235 BTYFE See page 76 for the looper and needle guard'i.
WS4 1+542-02B0C C TYFE — B3 -




[

w54.| 'w542 ===y RFERE

GAUGE PARTS

-02CA.CB,CC CONSTRUCTION CHART

HG

3.2 257517-32
4.0 257517-40

NG KG
1.2 257139(A+B+C)32 5.2 257140(4+B+C)40

M LT

3 § ﬂ%g s :fQ % 259124- 16

257260-16F 257261-16F

R e od

NG NG
J.2 25T448-02 4.0 257T449-40

W541-42.02CA,CB,CC Wi41+542.02CA.CB,CC
o 23z X 240
"N I i i
MACHINE HEEDLE PLATE
i W511'51?-GECJ‘-. | -'“LTTFE jh_‘_‘.q‘_ If_l_%{i ?ﬁE%E!HLT ';: EEL"Q
Wi41-542-02CB | B TYPE See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.
WS4 1=542-0200C C TYFE — B4 —




S LR T L S T T

T

Frid -
S .
i . _
1 R ol
| c £ s, dai |
[} o ] r I
" g _
] “ .ﬂ-u.-. i | [ I
e i~ £
| % : o o TR £ :
| Wi o ! e o i
Ly ¥ nd i - - T
| 3 - g _“...I....,I-L.._ o mLJT b I .m = H "W_
| : H _P. J|J.1....£..|n 1.w ..rm ] _.. n.”...”..uu..
| | o i ' ein®
y 4 = - | '
- 3 : eI
. . v i |- . _m..u_m_.ﬂw
Bs - w j e “ 3 Il 5
P T .- " | 1 e £
I 2 I
ottty i 5
._.-ﬁ_.-w _ i3
Grg= vl T i % 5
o m % g {}
u-r... LR | m. n_u_-..a....l -.:n_.u.“,.
S B P _ ...ﬂ" o
| I3 8%
“ - M“....._,..
m | .I._MI_..I
! [
—.._.. LY = LI h o ..I..nl-.
i ot
| 3 T e
£ & |
,._I_... i
1=
1P, |
on = 0
" QW% Plerarsticiiems | 7 '
| f I||._.. = | . I 3
& = — | L4
= TSI . -
_ ﬂ.—l-ll l.JJ.-. i ro.-l-.-.—rT.f—_ ..”.
& Tital e M | :
P “ o
" = \ . ;
P s i .ﬁ.-a.....-m._.. |.__ .n|.m._ L] }
- ........ ﬁ.__ _ 1 i ] _
— e ™ ._..._h - B = ‘s 5 =
..._.". o A : s ! -4
. E b 1 == =y e
o+ & ] & “ul . | -J.". 3
e . % Gy .
ey = ..._E H ._._.r.._..._ .“.#. ;
4 3 oo o ! Mu.. o
“ | ﬁhw_r i | -
o _ ..ﬂ_..m_“. o | 2L b _
' | o T 8 - i L i | =T !
__ | TS S e | w= i il ARG y .w..._."—.a.“. ..-.
=l o 5 122 | | omm . L
B ....._. ] | 5 T ....”_
|| & ! HE .
= L nn i h.n | -
=] 5 3 5 5 |
__“,._h. AN ...r......,,._ i { o
oy | i .l._.u . X
B o ads “ H 5
F AL S
s _ .
o e _
B ol e




W561-W562
-03DB,DC

o

NG ' MG
4.0 Z57517-40 4.9 257518-48
i.8 25751748 5.6 Z57518-56
5.6 2575i7-56 6.4 257518- 54
A E.4 257517-64
o |
== NG ;
l I
i R Eivic s | | | ]
NG NG ' NG NG
4.0 257087(8-C)40 5.6 257089(B-C)56 4.8 257088(B-C)48 5.6 257040(B-C)56
4.8 IEMH?[B-E]HB B4 257083(B-C)od 6.4 257050(B-C)64

—i—i— FEFEERE [

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

257207 16F

L

o

I.EE-

257253- 1EF

=5 g

b . 1 B

]

HEREN Y

NG

4.0 257467-40
4.8 237T467-43
5.6 257467-56
6.4 257467-64

W561+562-03DB.DC
®x 240+248+256+264
el iF it i
MACHIMNE MEEDLE PLATE
Whal=562-030DR E TYPE
Wah1=562-030DC CTYPE

_EE_

8 25T468-45
5.6 257468-5¢€
6.4 2

ST46E-64

W561-562-03DB,DC
X 348-356-364

h—ri— RS e — HERToHEEMMLT A0,
See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

« &



W561-W562
-03EB,EC

===y FFHEE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTBUCTION CHART

NG kG
4.0 257517-40 4.8 257518-48
4.8 257517-48 5.6 25751856
5.6 257517-56 B.4 25751864
To 5.4 25751764
| ! [0}
| WG NG
i E—
I | | =
NG HG NG MG
4.0 257091(B-C)40 5.6 257093(B+C)s6 4.8 257032(B-C)48 5.6 257094(8-C)56
4.8 257091(B-C)48 B.4 257083(B-C)64 5.4 257034(8-C}64

257206-16F

oI
LLEHI]

257207-16F

=

255201-16F 2ET284-1BF
pok
= = it
: _ : s
|
! ] MG
.00 ISTAET - 40 4.8 257463-4R
4.8 257467-48 5.6 257468-56
: 5.6 257T467-56 6.4 257458-64
£.4 2574E7-64
[0
&=
WS51+562-03EB,EC W561+552-03EB,EC
X 240-248-256+264 X 348-356-364
iR I H W
ACHINE P PLAT 1
i FERIERATE Nmrtm AT Ly H— BB 76 HEBRL TS0,
W361+562-03EB B TYPE See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
Wial-562-03EC C TYPE i 8';-’ el




F——i3— FIHERLE]

GAUGE PARTS
COMSTRUCTION CHART

W541W542
-030B,DC

|
HG HG !
L0 257517-40 4.8 257518-48
5 LB 257517-48 5.6 257518-56
| B 257517-56 6.4 297T518-64
A4 X5T517-64
i I |
| | | | :
NG NG NG | NG
4.0 257087(3+C)40 5.6 257089(B-C)56 4.8 25T0BRIBC)48 . 5.6 257090(B+C)56
4.8 257087(B-C)48 .4 EETI}BNE-E}E-I- : 6.4 257080(B-C)64
0) ®) ©

B Typs C Type
_ =l M
| 2.9 i Y
|

£57206-16F

257207-16F

EFS

118
1111

:I.!fud
LE/LLL

259200-16F 257253-16F
= R e
- - E"-- M ’
1
NG NG

L0 257488-40
4.3 25740948
5.6 257469-56
6.4 25T4E9-E4

4.8 257470-48
5.6 25T470-56
6.4 257470-64

=
E
W541+542.C30B,DC W541.542-03DB,DC
® 240+248+-256-264 ¥ 348+356-364
# B it W
HACHTNS BeEDLEPLATE h—r— HRRT6HEZER LT 3Ly,
Wa41-542-03DB BTYPE See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.
W541+542-03DC C TYFE — 88 -




W541.W542
-03EB,EC

F—i—ri—y RFERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

T

4.8 257518-48
5.E 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

56 257459-56
6.4 257469-04

e

—————

| |
i | | |
MG NG M 3 4 MG
4.0 2570%1(8-C)40 5.6 257033(8+C)s6 4.8 25709%(B+C;48 55 257054(B-C)86
4.8 257081(B-C)4B 5.4 257093(BC)64 5.4 257054(B-C)64
® B o |
.| =N / NG = NG [ |_ [} 7NG
\x ety L L]
(O) H o |
! | \
25T208-18F I5720T=16F
= Q E
259201-16F o | 257254~ 15F
SRV | oy
: _.ti: = |
|
| NG [ L]
' 4.0 25T465-40 4.8 257470-48
8 A57U64- 5.6 257470-56
I i §.4 257470-54

o]
]
=
W541+542-02EB,EC
X 240-248+256+264
. B it &
MACHIME NEEDLE PLATE
W541-542-03EB B TYPE
W541+542-03EC CTYPE

_89_

W541-542-03EE.EC
® 348356364

N—rt— 2R TeHEBBLT (S0,
See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.




#7175 — 555 (3) COVER (3)

REF. PART NO.

HO. & & 5 4 B NAME QT.
1 2500T4A8D <o F MK — (F ) BED COGVER (RIGHT) 1
2 T021 TrRihoMma 12 SCREW 4
3 250071-91 H SLIDE PLATE 1
4 250039-5D XA/ — ( #) SIDE COVER COMPLETE 1
£ 5 250035 B Ao — SIDE COVER 1
& 2500386 =¥ HINGE 1
T 250037 i 2 S ean M SCREW 1
8 201191 m i & SPRING 2
9 250028 et 2 A 4 SCREW 1
10 4535 IEF+ - M3 X 4 SCREW 2
11 7020 I SR 1 0 SCREW 2
12 210025 iR B ik x CUSHION 2
13 7020 FE RIS M4 x10 SCREW 1
14 4521 AAFY R MA4 NUT ]
i5 250047 T ki b BRACKET 1
16 7019 EFXTZ o oM4Ae X110 SCREW 9
17 206023 A FLAT SPRING 1
18 7013 E X2V M4 %6 SCREW 2
19 7089 ¥ {43+ M4 x5 SCREW i

* =IRFEAE] ( Not for sale. )




W561-W562-058A,88
W561-W562-05CA,CB

FG

2.4 257517-24
3.2 287517-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
G.4 257517-64

Hr—i—i—y JF|i#E r

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

2‘4- EFMBEA-B]H
8.2125

F
257045 (A-3) 32

(©)

MG
4.0 257050 -Eg Lo
48

4.8 257050(A-B

: I

|

; 5-€ 257052(A-B)56
!, 6.4 257052 (A-B) 64

16,

 257220AMEF(- 05C) |

25T221A16F( - 05C)

i
T i

I.!jiuiA

257222A15F( - 05C)

Ik AL

257566=16F 25T26T-16F 25T 2e8=-16F |

|

= |
! o 4

. |

MG MG y !

7.4 25732704 4.0 257328440 h.6 2ZR7329A56 l

3.2 RTAATAS2 £ B 25T328A48 6.4 2573204604

WE81+562-05BA,8B,CA,CB
X 2264232

"R M it i
MACHINE NEEDLE FLATE

Wial362-05BA CA A TYPE

Wib1+562-05BB,CB B TYFE

Ws81-562-058A,BB,CACB
¥ 240-248

== 2T o ¥ — R T6EHERBRBMLT S,
See page 76 for the looper ,

_BD_

W561-562-058A BB,CA CB
X 256264

spreader and needle guards.




WE61W5€2-05BA,8B

F=T—it—y FIUEE

W561W562-05CA,CB e

82
52
A 2

57518-48
a7518-56
57518-64

B
NG
4.8 257051 (A-B)48

©

B

4, i 25733CA4E

W551-5682-05BA,8B,CA,CB
= 348
S ft &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W361+562-05BA,CA A TYPE
W561+562-05BB,CB B TYFE

E”._

37053 (A-3) 5§
57053 (A-B) 64

251222-15F( - 058) 257222 A16F( - 05C)

Ry Bl

i
anm

 257268-16F ]

= 0=

- .l

1201
-

LILTTATT

[T

5.6 257331A56
6.4 257331464

W561+5682-05BA BB,CA,CB
® 356-364

Ne—i— 2T e & — i'l'l' 76 HEEBMET{ X Lig
See page 7€ for the looper , spreader and needle guards.



W541-W542-058A,B8
W541-W542-05CA,CB

i —ii—ni—") RPiREdE

GAUGE FARTS
CONSTRUCTION CTHART

-

MG

2.4 257048 (A-B)24
3 9 257043 (A-B)32
T
e)

?HE

E

# 02 msnmta%w
4.8 257050 (A-B)48

:"‘@."".,_

7—14:;

5 § 257052 (A E;EE
6.4 257952(A-B) 64

&)

Ilmimh = NG
L7

257220A16F( - 056)

o B

1§7220- 16F(-05B) |

257221 16F( - 058)

S

357222A16F( - 058)

3

LLLLITLTTEN

257266=16F 257267=16F 257268-16F
|
KR 2 T
MG NG [ €
2.4 257332424 4.0 257335A40 | 5.6 257334 A5E
3.2 257332A32 4. 8 25TIZ3A4E G.4 2573344604

W541-542-05BA,BB,CA,CB
A 258264

—ri— SRR TOREBBLT Ky
See page 7% for the looper and needle guards.

W541+542-058A BB,CACB wW541-542-05BA,BB,CA,CB
® 224232 x 240-248
. R it I
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W’.’Sdl-SdZ-UE]_i_.ﬂ-:,CA L A TYPE
W541:542-05BB.CB B TYPE

- O




— |

L (__ }

W541W542-05BA,BB sty S

GAUGE PARTS

W541-W542-05CA,CB CONSTRUCTION CHART

r NG
v 4.8 257515-48
5.6 257518-56
| | 5.4 25751884
I o|[0
NG
|
| |
MG NG
4.8 257051 (A-B)48 5.6 257088 (A-B)38
5.4 257053 (A+B) 64 |
(@) (®)
O F‘”‘H 7—% \') "l[ﬂ 71--245 ‘
|
I [
|
257221A16F( - 05Cj 257222 16F(- 05B) |  257222A16F(-05C)
oY B
= e L 3
= s
257267-165 ! 257268-16F
. pRe

W341-542-058A,BB,CA,CE W541-542-058A,BB,CA,CB
® 348 ® 356-264
# it iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE

== HEGRTHEZERBLT (&,

W541:542-05BACA | ATYFE Sez page 76 for the looper and needle guards.

W541+542-05BB,CB B TYFE - G3 -




W561°W562
-06°07BA,BB

MG

2.2 237317-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64

T——m=) RIFEAE

GAUGE FARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

|
e +.0 257045 (A-B) 40 ;ﬁ 257047 (A-B) 56
3.2 257044(A-B)32 4.8 257045 (A-B) 48 5.4 757047 (a-B} 64
© @)

7,,45

B T:rmr

—-—L!ﬂ

e

M

257214~ 16F

257216-16F '

l.'lile

257260~ 16F

28T161-16F

SRS

257262-16F

N

3 2 257337A32

=&

4.0 257338A40
4.8 257333A48

&

B 25T339A56
4 257339A64

af=le] '
&/ —NC
; |
e | . ] I ]
W561-562-06+07BA,BB W561-562-06-07BAEB W561-562-06-07BA BB
® 232 * 240248 X 256+264
o I ] it &
MACHINE e Al W—ri—, RS Loy ¥~ BT EHESBL T E &,
W361362-06+07BA A TYPE See page 76 for the looper |, spreader and needle guards.
Ws561-562-06+07BB | B TYPE - 94 -




W561-W562 Y—i——y FFIEE

GAUGE PARTS

"Uﬁ'UTBA,BB CONSTRUCTION CHART

| =

| 4.8 257518-48

: 3.6 257518-56

&.4 257518-64

i

[
T ——r I

i 5.6 257048 (A+B) 56
4.3 257045 (A-B)48 3.6 257048 (A-B) 38

© O _

My ||>78.

| ‘ 257262-16F
| B
II -
NG |
5.6 257341A56 |
B 4 257241 A64 ;
m |
ql |
i
W561-562-06-07BA BB W561+562-06+07BA,BB
X 348 ® 256-364
- ix & R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE Ne—2¥— RS Lo ¥ — SFRETEHEEBRMLT U,
W561-562-06+07BA A TYPE See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WaS1+562-06-07BE B TYFE | = 95 -




F=d——w FEIUENE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W541-W542
-06<078A,BB

T517-40

I | I

3.2 257044 (A-B)32

-.-*‘E

-0
-8

P

57045 -E}!—D
ST045(A-B) 48

MG

6 2
42

57047 (A-B)56

ST04T (A~

®

B4

—
o]
et \#
&

|
—
—— ]

NG ©_
& I

237215-167 257216=-18F
257260-16F 257261-16F

8 =8

MG

3.2 157342A32

|

L_.(

37343A40
57343A48

4.0
4.8

et

W541-542-06-07BA BB

B

5.6
6.4

257344856
257344464

¥W541-542-06-07BA BB W541-542-06-07BA
% 232 X P40248 ¥ P56-254 -
s A [ T
MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE Ne— e | G 16 HE B L y
W541-542-06+070A A TYFE i L e
AT B L See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.




W541-W542
-06°07BA,BB

o —S—8=-y BRI

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

Féa
4.8 257046 (A-B)4E

NG

4.8 25751848

5.6 257518-56

6.4 2575i8-84

|

I i s

MG
3.8 25?“!&* ;!E
B.4 257043 (A-B) 64

I

© |

e

=

-
==

B

©ls 0"
A Type B Type B Type
bl 1.0 i B
257215-16F 257216-16F
< A
= [‘-;,[ ; H - ;
257261-16F 257262-16F

R 55

i

4.8 257345A45

NG
.G
A

Z5TI4EASE
257346464

o LN

W541-542-06-07BA BB
X 348
i W it 15
MACHINE NEEDLE FLATE
Wad 1=542-00-07BA A TYPE
W341+542-06-07BE B TYPE M - -8

W541-542-05-07BA,BB
¥ 358-364

A== T EEBRLTL LS W,
See paga 76 for the looper and needlz guards,



W561-W562 vy S

GAUGE PARTS
"OBAB,AG CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
5.6 257318-56

7517-40
6.4 257518-64

4.9 25
4.8 257517-48

e MG 1|
4.0 257084(B-C) 40 5.6 257095(B-C) 56 |
4.8 257084(B-C) <8 6.4 157095(8-C) 64 |

9 @

257206-16F 257207-16F

Hed

8T
e
LLELE JJII i1

(AR BRI RN |

253209-16F 259210-16F
s H o -
NG NG
4.0 257460-40 5.6 257461-56
4.8 257460-48 6.4 257461-64

et ——

W551-562-08AB A0 W5E61+562-08AB AC
M 240248 * 356-364
B i W
MACHINE NEEDLE FPLATE

A—— 2T ¥— HEZRICHEERLTEE 0,

 WS61-562-084B B TYPE

L See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WiG1=562-08AC C TYFE — 08 —




L ¢

L 0

W541+:W542
-08AB,AGC

NG
4.0 257084iB-C) 40
4.8 257084 (E-C)48

©

3.5

@97,45

NG
4.0 257462-40
4.8 257462-48

W541+542-08AB AC
X 240248
i i #t i
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W541+542-0BAB B TYPE
W541+542-08AC CTYPE

= SP sy

_gg_

F——1i—w FHHRREE

GAUGE FARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.6
5.4

257518-56
257518-64

]

5.6 257095(B-C)5E

5.4 Z57035(3

-C) 64

=
:
P

257207-

16F

=

B L

[ENFREEF RN

258210-16F

alas Sl

2=

==

NG
3.6 237463-56
6.4 25T481-E4

N—ri— HEFRTOAEFBELT S0,

See page 76 for the loo

per and needle guards.



